

ELT BATTERY NEXT DUE 12/2023

#### PIPER AIRCRAFT CORPORATION

General Offices at Vero Beach, Florida U.S.A.

N2253 M

Aircraft
Registration Number

Part No. 230 715

#### AIRCRAFT DESCRIPTION

Registration No	V2253M
Model: PA28R-201T	Popular Name: TURBO ARROW TIL
Serial No.: 28R-7803116	
Colors: See Weight + B	
Engine Manufacturer: CONTINENTAL	Propeller Manufacturer:
Original Engine Model: TSTO-360-F	Original Propeller Model: BHC-C 24F-/
Serial Numbers: Single30.5568	Hub or Serial Number: SingleA H 18 72_
Left	Left
Right	Right
	Blade Numbers
*	Left Right
	D72734
	D71950

	Aircra	ft Time	Recorder	Maintenance
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	0.1.1
11-9-97	Brought Forward	2673:47	951:77	Completed an annual
inspection	n this d	ate in a	ceoule	CANAL ACTUAL ACTUAL CONTRACTOR
quide to	when for	on the	Pyper	2 - 28 R-2011 stower month
manus	PN 761	-639 ctd	2-95.	with the requirements of
inspectio	1 11 1	Roline	liode s	in panel light circuit.
FAR 91.207 (d). Reps	so on re	get sicle	of fice	wall coul installed protective
Repaired Several West	1+ ball	nes due	again	in Jen - 99. Replaced
three missing seat &	lops. Cl	Caned (	Parrosco	
and treated and reported	rested.	Roplace	of top	cleris balt for Calin
Carry Forwa	o	7	/	Next Page

Registration No.\_\_\_\_

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
door hinge. Replaced orings for pilate les	Liake must	e cylisles.
Replaced bolts in stabilater trim tab links		
sight wheel brake cylinder and bolad comple	1	-
all tires. Replaced arings in Right gear of		
Cleaned Carrosin from buttom outboard end		
treated, primal and repainted. Replaced one		
brake. Complied with Piper 8/8 977 by clea	// /	1 1
and installing exispection panels. Replaced		
on left main wheel and repached wheel le	a	0.000
deprost hose and installed protective covering		
were in battery areas Recemented floor mo		
d'	/	West Page

	Aircro	Aircraft Time		Maintenance
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	
12-9-97	Brought +	all all	er det	els Concerning this insp.
iro.on	Rile at	this re	sair s	lation on work arder
519765	Seas	porate	file f	vea Current AD list
ostainin	o to th	o acicso	A. To	ate 12-9-97 Total Time 2673:47
Installed	a new	G-35 as	icial	s certified that this Aircvost has been inspected in coordance with a ANNUAL inspection and was committed to be in airconny condition. Details on file under
Prolton S/	G012377		V	579765 Regeleperson for
0			FC	FORT WAYNE AIR SERVICE 4021 AIR STREET 46809 PET WAYNE, INDIANA F.A.A. REPAIR STA. BEBROOSE
Н			L	2 tal 50% 05%0000
			=	*
Total To Carry Forward				•

Re	aistra	tion	No.

LOG BOOK ENTRY
N 2253 M TIME DATE 12-03 19 97
FORT WAYNE AIR SERVICE, INC.
4021 Air Street Fort Wayne, Indiana 46809
FAA Repair Station BLBR505C  Checked and certified altimeters and static
system per FAR 91.411 and Part 43 Appendix E. Tested to: 2000 / Date: 12-03-97
Signed: Red Open Next Due: 12-03-99
FVAS
Sign Rule Morris Fort Wayne Air Service Inc.
W.O.# 60/14 7 4021 AIR STREET, FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 48809 • TELEPHONE (219) 747-150 FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION BLERSOSC COMPLETE MAINTENANCE & PARTS SERVICE

	OG BOOK	ENTRY  DATE	17 - 27 9	-
N 2253M_TI	ME	DATE _/	<u>52 - 03</u> 19 <u>7</u>	
FORT W	VAYNE AIR SE 4021 Air St	RVICE, INC.		
FAA R	Wayne, India: epair Station	na 46809 BLBR503 <b>C</b>	<u> </u>	- 1 -
Checked and 91.413 a	d certified trai and Part <b>43 A</b>	nsponder per h ppendix E & F		
Tested to: 20	,000 ft	Date: 12-03	-97	
Signed:	Con Next	Due: 12-03	-99	
4				
			16	-
0.10	Fort	Wayne Air Se	rvice inc.	
Sign Kick More		WAYNE, INDIANA 46809		-1 <b>5</b> 65

Registration No	

rtificate No.

LOG BOOK ENTRY
REMOVED BAD TRIM SERVO MODEL PET-1 PN:65821-5 SN:14507 AND SHIPPED UNIT TO MANUFACTURER FOR OVERHAUL. REINSTALLED OVERHAULED TRIM SERVO LISTED ABOVE IN AIRCRAFT AND ADJUSTED TRIM CABLE TENSION AND SLIP CLUTCH TO M.P.S. RAMPTESTED SYSTEM. SYSTEM CHECKS GOOD.  REMOVED BAD #2 VOR INDICATOR MODEL KI201C SN:1291 AND REPLACED WITH NEW VOR INDICATOR MODEL KI209 SN:73080. COUPLED GLIDESLOPE INFO. TO #1 VOR INDICATOR FOR PARALLEL GLIDESLOPE DISPLAYS. RAMP TESTED VOR/ILS OPERATIONS THOROUGHLY. SYSTEMS CHECKS GOOD. WEIGHT AND BALANCE CHANGE NEGLIGIBLE.
PAGE 1 OF 1  Sign Rick Moure Fort Wayne Air Service Inc.

W.O.#\_601162

4021 AIR STREET, FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46809 • TELEPHONE (219) 747-1565

IIII VYTI AT	TIME DATE 98  ATED NO INTERCOM TO INTERMITTENT CONNECTION ON DESET JACK DUE TO CORROSION BUILD UP ON HEADSET JACK AND PHONE JACKS IN A/C THOROUGHLY. TESTED COMM. AND NAV. AND FOUND SYSTEMS TO OPERATE NORMALLY END—END—
PAG	E 1 OF 1
	601757
Sign	FOR Wayne Air Service Inc.  4021 AIR STREET, FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46809 • TELEPHONE (219)  FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION BLBRSOSC COMPLETE MAINTENANCE & PARTS

8	Registration No	

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
10-14-98 975, 71 HR INSPECTED INDUSTRIAL AIR	FILTER ASSY P.	1.
63 8873 NO CROCKS WERE DETECTED NEW AIR		
INSTRUCTION PER PIPER SCRUCE BULLETIN # 10	(40)	
Λ.	Den Aa P3	
12-4-98 976, 70 HR TACH. AND AND ALL	ran has been inspected _ inspection and was de	m accordance who termined to be in air
worthy condition.	Devlour 1976 IA De	
REMOCIED RANGELS AND INSPECTED CABLES AND		
COUTROL SURFACE ATTACH MENT POINTS PLACED		
PREFORMED INSPECTION AND LUB PER SERVICE P	navore Cycleo	SANDING PEAR
AND FOUND OPERATION NORMAL AND HYD FLUID INSTALLED NEW GOODYEAR THE GOOD GRY AND TOBE ON	FLUND AT PR	FER LEVAL
	/"	

	165			CRAIT 100	
		Aircra	ft Time	Recorder	Maintenance
	Date	This Date	Total	Reading	
JONTS	12-4-98	Brought Forward	NEW GOO	oyear 5	OOXS GRY NOSE TIRE
8	INSTALLED !	VEN FUEL	CAP CASK	ers ANO	INSTALLED NEW FIRE WALL
	FUEL STAINER	Z BRACKET	Bail Assy	PAZT #	494-644 ALSO INSTALLED
38	NEW FUEL	STAINER (	BASKET A	WO SAFE	TY WIRED FUEL STAINER AND
	PRESSURF C	ACCKED AND	No Fue	LEAKAG	E. INSTALLED NEW D COLL
	BATTERYS	IN ELTON	T DUE L	ATE FOR	BATTERY REPLACEMENT DER 1999
	INSTALLED N	EN ENGINE	INDUCTIO	V Air Fo	TER ASSY PART # 638373
195, 5	PiPar Part	# 460-6	32 N In	Accorda OCF	WITH PIPER SERVICE BULLETIN
45			4	4	1998 DID NOT APALY TO
P	Perservice La	ETTER 1	LANDING C		DERS INSTALLED IN THIS STAMP
* a	Carry Forward	6-98 No	Cylioser	Noise WA	5 INDICATED DURING GEAR CYCLING.

# **Airborne**

Air Filter Change Reminder

Changed at: 976. 70 Hrs.

Next Change: 1476.7 Hrs. Registration No. Naassam 12-4-98 Date Parker Signature Certificate No. INSTALLED NEW AIRBOURE VAROUM PUMP ASS, 215CC/211CC SERIAL # 10AP 3730 ALSO INSTALLED NEW AIRBOUT AIR FITER ASSI D9-18-1 AND CLEANED OUT WITH COMPRESSED -AIR HOSE NOTE: HOSE WAS REMOVED FROM AIRCCAFT. Assy From Vacuum Pomp Assy To REQUISTER VALUE AT FIRE WALL PIPER SERVICE LETTER # 1024 DATED NOV 5, 1898 BY INSPECTION OF DRY AIR POMP FLOXIBLE COUPLINGS DOES NOT APPLY CHECKED IZ VOLT BATTERY LEVAL AND CHARCED BATTERY ALSO CLEANED WINDOW DEGRESSED BELLY POLISHED | WAX TOP OF WING: CONCING AND FUSHIAGE ALSO REPAINTED AD'S REVIEW THRU 98-24 FOR AD COMPLIANCE SEE AD LISTING DIRP. Bulen ATP 38048976 IA

EVD -F

	Aircro	ift Time	Recorder	Th 07 A11-7	Maintenance
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Tt-2701:07	
4-1-99	Brought Forward	INSTALLO	NEW	MITCHELL RT-7	RECORDING
- LACHOMETE	R OLD T.	reHomeTek		979.37 HRS	
TACHOME	TER REAL	15 -0-	HRS	RUN UP NORM	
			LP 1	Bola As	P3806489713
	E		E~5		
5-17-99	5.0 HR			NEW SQUAT	
ON LEFT	HAND MAIN	GEAR. PA	ART # 67	411-008 AND	(1) ACTUATOR
PART #	451-848	ADJUSTED	SwiTH H	eight AND PLAC	E AIR CRAFT
ON JACK	S AND CI	rues LANG	ing ge	AR 8 Cycles	OPERATION
NOZMAL	SWITCH IN	STALLED PE	2 PIPER	((12600) )8601	CG .
Total To Carry Forward		0	RP. B	Du / App3806	et 8976 IA
-		P.	- 51	IN TE	

Registration	No.

Į.	OG BOOK	ENTRY	Signature	Certificate No.
	ME		9	
sockets introughly, reten	sioned sockets, and re operate correctly.	oned radio coupler plug. Cleaned pins a epaired plug lockdown. Performed ran	nd mp	
William St.	END	PAGE 1 OF 1		
(Aircraft and/or components above was n	epaired and inspected in accord	dance with current federal aviation regulations, and was	1	
found airworthy for return to service.)				
Sign Kich Bows	I TOUT West Pen	AMERICA AVIONICS, INC. rimeter Road • Fort Wayne, IN 46809 • (219) 747-752		
w.o.# <u>602346</u>	TA.	AA Approved Repair Station M2ZR2180  Complete Avionics Parts and Services		
		A 2 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		

	Aircraf	t Time	Recorder	Maintenance
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	
3-11-59	Brought +	22.74J	REMOL	40 TOP Cowling
SERTION)	BEHIND	PROPERE	3Pin	DER REPAIRED
BI BIBER	GLASSING	AND 7	PRINTO	AND REPAINTED
1150 I	STALLER	NEW	FORWA	is Doesar Fairing
TUSTALLE	T	VNUT 3	2 75 TAL	AND INSTALLED
Faiz we	1	OP 63	Sulm	AxP380648876-A
1		-	NO	3.
				-
Total To Carry Forward		8		*

### INVOICE

Hillview Avionics, Inc.

found airworkhy

CRS#YHVR203L

The aircraft and/or component identified was serviced and inspected in accordance with current FAA regulations and was Number: 3204

SUB-TOTAL:

\$290.40

SALES TAX:

FREIGHT:

\$0,90 \$0.00

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

TOTAL:

\$291.30

				Agintenance
LO	G BOOK ENTRY			Monnendice
2253M TIME	DATE_	10/01	1999	
ENCH CHECKED KX-17 YSTEM FAULT, CLEAN INIT MEETS MPS, CLEAN	0B, SYSTEM CHECKS GOOD. ED UNIT SWICHES. RE-BENC ED AIR CRAFT CONNECTORS.	UNABLE T H CHECKE REINSTALI	O VARIFY D SYSTEM, LED IN A/C,	
YSTEM CHECKS GOOD.	THE DIE OF	TO LOOSE	AND DIRTY	
ROUBLESHOT BAD HEA	ADING BUG ON AUTO PILOT NED AND RETENSIONED AL	L AMPHEN	OL PINS IN	
YSTEM. SYSTEM CHEC	KS GOOD.			
SYSTEM SYSTEM CHEC	K2 GOOD.			
PAGE 1 OF 1	KS GOOD. END			
PAGE 1 OF 1	K2 GOOD.	federal aviation reg	ulations, and was	

and Remarks (485,07 HKS SPOH)	Signature	Certificate No.
-24-2000 30,042 TACH, AS ANNUAL inspe	been inspected in action and was determined	dance with
1731,07 HIZ AIRFRAME TETALTIME Signed Dolp. 3.5	40 40 -	RS TACH.
PLACED AIR CRAFT ON TACKS AND PREFORMER	And a second control of the last of the la	The same of the sa
LUB + INSPECTED IN ACCORDINGE WITH T	PER ARROW SE	WANJA
REPACK WHERE BEARINGS AND INSTALLED NEW	RIGHT- HAUD	INAIN TIRE
LOUX 6 LEPLY GOOD YEAR FLIGHT CUSTOM IT A	UN INSTALLED A	ew 400 6
TUZE INSTALLO NEW BRAKE PADS LEFT	- HANS 66-105	grasen
havaring gran Pivot Point Hyp Fluid LEUE	L FULL, REMOS	es Parels
INO INSPECTED CABLES + POLICYS INSTAL	FO NEW ELT	BATTERYS
FATTERYS DUE 1-2001 CLEANERS AND	Wax AICERFF	>
CLEANED WINDOWS DUP. BUR. A	4P 380648976-	TA.

Carry Forward

II.	Aircraft	Time	Recorder	Maintenance
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	
	Brought -			

The tests required by FAR 91.411 and 91.413 Part 43, App E&F have been performed. Transponder S/N 2538

A/C Reg 253/1

Altimeter tested to 25,000 ft.

Date 4/0/00 Inspector 4 September 1.

FAA CRS #YHVR203L HILLVIEW AVIONICS

N2253M TACH-39.2 TT-2740:27 Piper PA28R-201T 2803116 WD-522058 05-08-00

Found reduction gear adapter broken for tachometer.
Replaced adapter p/n 640925, operational check was good. Returned Aircraft to service.

Signed For Holes Sanger for (Signature of Chhorized Individual)

FORT WAYNE AIR SERVICE 4021 AIR STREET FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46809

F.A.A. REPAIR STATION BLBR505C

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH

LOG BOOK ENTRY					
N2253MTIME_	DATE	<del></del>	<sup>†2</sup> 000	-	
TESTED COM NO. 1 AND NO. GOOD. RESEATED CROOKE CHECKS GOOD.	2 FOR VOLUMES AND SQUELC D KMA24 AUDIO PANEL IN RA	H. SYSTEMS RA ACKING. SYSTE	MP TEST M RAMP		
	END				
PAGE 1 OF 1					
			17		
			-	-	
				2	
			9		
(Aircraft and/or components above was repair found airworthy for return to service.)	d and inspected in accordance with current	federal aviation regula	ions, and was		
(Aircraft and/or components above was repain found airworthy for return to service.)	MID-AMERICA	AVIONICS.	INC.		
(Aircraft and/or components above was repain found airworthy for return to service.)  Sign Rule March W.O. # 602898	MID-AMERICA 11007 West Perimeter Road • Fo	AVIONICS.	INC		

Total To  Carry Forward  This Date  Total  Total  Total  Total To  Carry Forward  Total To  Total To  Total To  Carry Forward  Total To		Airworthiness Appl 30-3 User/Installer Respon	to understand that the this document alone do constitute authority to mbly.	ser/installer work in according to an A y different than the Air y of the country specific seential that the user/	his/her Airworthiness //components/assembless Authority of the cock 1.	blocks 14 and 19 do all attention certification. It amaintenance records all attention certification is the mational regula	er before the aircraft  water and the aircraft and the ai	approved for return file at this repair	MAINTENANCE RELEASE  Miant or appliance identified all  ance with current requiations of the service Pertinent details of the service of the
WORK ORDER # 34299 DATED 9-18-2000 RETUSTALLED  WORK ORDER # 34299 DATED 9-18-2000 RETUSTALLED  SCRUD PER Piper Service Manual And Set Carle Tension  To Spec's Offertion Normal. TD. Op. R. Du Art 3806 479711  To Spec's Offertion Normal. TD. Op. R. Du Art 3806 479711  The airtrame, power for rest file at this report of the strength o		_		Brought		Taul	REMODER STABILATOR TRIM	signed	ATE
WORK ORDER # 34299 DATED 9-18-2000 RETUSTALLED  WORK ORDER # 34299 DATED 9-18-2000 RETUSTALLED  SCRUD PER Piper Service Manual And Set Carle Tension  To Spec's Offertion Normal. TD. Op. R. Du Art 3806 479711  To Spec's Offertion Normal. TD. Op. R. Du Art 3806 479711  The airtrame, power for rest file at this report of the strength o		9	-21-2000	Forward		14614.	T Police PER		AVATIONLING FAA REPAIR STA
WORK ORDER # 34299 DATED 9-18-2000 SETSCHILL  SCRUD PER P. P. R. SERVICE MANUAL AND SET CABLE TENSION  TO SPEC'S OFERTION NORMAL. TO OP R On ANT 3806 YEAR  END  Total To  Total To		.58	RUO AND	SENT TO	MAY D	y Auronia	//	AIRPORT A	ONE S RO. TRAVERSE CITY. MI 123
SUND PER PIPER SERVICE MANUAL AND SET CABLE TENSION  SURVO PER PIPER SERVICE MANUAL AND SET CABLE TENSION  TO SPEC'S OFERATION NORMAL. TO OP R On ANT 3806 47971  END  END  TO SPEC'S OFERATION NORMAL. TO OP R ON ANT 3806 47971  THE ALTERNATION OF ANT		5701	1 - 6 000		299	DATED		2'	
SCRUD FER TIPE SERVICE  TO SPEC'S OFERTION NORMAL. TO OP R. On ANT 3806 4.7971  Inspected in accompany to the at this report of the at this report of the at this report of the attribute of the		<u> 10</u>	JORK OKE	21	1 20	MANUAL	AND SET CABLE IENSION		The sinframe cou
Total To	80	5	CRUO PER	FIPER	DEKVICE	1	OP R Ju ANT 3806 48971		
Total To		7	O SPECT	s ofer	4110N 1	lozunAL.	4) 4.	221	
Total To		-		6	- 8	VO -	-		A/C: N 2253 M
Total To		-							Signed
Total To		-						-	O'ERRY CA
Total To									AIRPOR
Total To								<u> </u>	ANNUAL
Total To Carry Forward		5						er e	Clw
Carry Forward		-	7 17-		*			-	
			Carry Forward		<b>**</b>			_	-

water constitution of	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
The air frame, powerpla	ent or appliance identified above was repaired and		홄
inspected in accorda	nce with current regulations of the F.A.A.Znd is		
approved for return t	to service Pertinent details of the repair are on		
Tite at this repair	tariof where work order No: 28214		
A/C: N 2253M /		Signature	Certificate No.
	Liffe / ach / ime_5/.5	ordinatora	Cermicale 110.
Signed	// DATE 11/17/08 FOR:	9	
10			4
CHEFRY CAPITAL	AVYATION INC. FAA REPAIR STATION EAGR4920		+
AIRPORT ACC	ESS RO. TRAVERSE CITY, MI (231)941-1740		
	AF +		
	MAINTENANCE REL		
	The airframe powerplant or appliance ide	ntified above was	repaired and
	inspected in accordance with current reg		
	approved for return to service Pertinent		
(201)	file at this repair station under work o		
		72.0	
The state of the s	A/C: N_2253M /Hgpos/Box Time		
	Signed //	DATE 2/9/01	for:
-	- Pf		
	CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC. FAA	REPAIR STATION EAC	R4920
	AIRPORT ACCESS NO. TRAVERSE CI	TY. WI (291)941-17	(4)
			AF
	ANNUAL		AL
**	Cl 12 21 02 12	2 -1 -2	
+1	C/W A.D. 76-07-12, 6	34 OP'S CH	LCK.
·			

MAINTENANCE RELEASE AIRCRAFT LOG The airframe, powerplant or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the F.A.A. and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under work order Np: 28457

A/C: N 2253 m / Hobbs Tach Time: /eo./ Recorder Maintenance Reading Signed CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC. FAA REPAIR STATION EAOR432D AIRPORT ACCESS RD TRAVERSE CITY MI (231) 941-1740 MAINTENANCE RELEASE The airframe, powerplant or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the F.A.A. and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under work order No: 28634 for: ENGLINE CHANGE A/C: N 2253m Signed CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION/INC. FAA REPAIR STATION EAOR432D AIRPORT ACCESS RD TRAVERSE CITY MI (231) 941-1740 N Total To

Carry Forward

MAINTENANCE RELEASE  ne airframe, powerplant or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the F.A.A. and is			1
oproved for return to service. Pertinent details of the renair are on 61.	<u> </u>	Signature	Certificate No.
at this repair station under work order No. 28642  NC: N 2253m  Hobbs Tach Time: 132,4  Signed  Pate 9/40, for:		PAC	
CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC. FAA REPAIR STATION EAOR 320 AIR ORT ACCESS RD TRAVERSE CITY MI (231) 941-1740			
AF.			
, ,,,,			
	:@1		
<u>MAINTENANCE</u>			_
The airframe, powerplant or appliance i			
inspected in accordance with current r	regulations of the F.A	A.A. and is	
approved for return to service. Pertiner at this repair station under work ord	er No. 28674	ir are on me	- 54
	h Time: /37. 4		
	ate 9/20/01	for:	
		<del></del>	
CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION IN	IC. FAA REPAIR S	<u>ration</u>	
EAOR432D AIRPORT ACCESS		<u> ГҮ МІ</u> —	
(231) 941-1	740	At	
**************************************		Ar	

The airframe, powerplant or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the F.A.A. and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under work order No: 28932

A/C: N 2253m

Date 3/8/62

for: A/C: N\_22 S3M\_ Signed\_\_\_\_ CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC. FAA REPAIR STATION
EAOR432D AIR ORT ACCESS RD TRAVERSE CITY MI (231) 941-1740 ANNUAL MAIN The airframe, powerplant or inspected in accordance w approved for return to servi

> Total To Carry Forward

CRAFT LOG	CRAFT	LOG
-----------	-------	-----

of the repair are on file 89.32 /53.7 for:	Recorder Reading	Maintenance
8/62 101.	dw A.D.	76-07-12, BY'S OP6
REPAIR STATION AVERSE CITY MI	-1	
AF		
	•	
The airframe, powerplant or		ations of the F.A.A. and is
The airframe, powerplant or inspected in accordance wapproved for return to serviat this repair station und A/C: N_2 > 53 m	rappliance identivith current regulice. Pertinent de der work order N. Hobbs/Fach T. Date	ations of the F.A.A. and is tails of the repair are on file o: 29289 Time: /96.9 AFTT: 2897, 97 /6-23 © L for:  FAA REPAIR STATION D TRAVERSE CITY MI

MAINTENANCE RELEAS		MA	INTEN	ANCE	RELE	AS
--------------------	--	----	-------	------	------	----

The airframe, powerplant or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the F.A.A. and is approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under work order No: 29494  A/C: N2253 M Hobbs/Tach Time: 152.7			i i
Signed  AFTT: 28 93. 77  Date 3/24/03  for:  CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC. FAA REPAIR STATION  EAOR432D ARPORT ACCESS RD TRAVERSE CITY MI  (231) 941-1740	C/WAD. 8	16-07-12, VIS 4-26-02, VIS	Certificate Nop
MAINTENANCE RELEASE  The airframe, powerplant or appliance identified abore inspected in accordance with current regulations of approved for return to service. Pertinent details of the at this repair station under work order No: 2 95  A/C: N 22 53 /n	10 F.A.A. and is the repair are on file (2.7) 194.0 2895.07 603 for:		

MAINTENANCE RELEASE

The airframe, powerplant or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current regulations of the F.A.A. and is approved for return to service. Pertirent details of the repair are on file at this repair s A/C: N<sub>2</sub>253 r

proved for return to s	ervice. Pertinelle de	20074	75 2025		
proved for return to s at this repair station C: N22 53 m	under work order in	ime: 228,0		Recorder Reading	Maintenance
Signed	Date	FAA REPAIR STATRAVERSE CITY	for:	CLW AD	84-26-02, UZSUAL ; OPS Chea
ANNUAL			197		8 3
4					
e <sup>d</sup>				-	
		0			
			- 0		
	Total To Carry Forward				*

Registration No.				
and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.		
	9			
The Static System and Integrated System tests required by FAR 91.4 nave been satisfactorily performed.	111 and FAR 43 Apper	ndix "E" —		
The ATC Transponder test and inspection required by FAR 91.413 been satisfactorily performed:	and FAR 43 appendix	"F" have		
#1 Transponder Model KT-7(0A S/N_	7538			
#2 Transponder ModelS/N	NA			
The aircraft/component identified above was repaired and/or inspece egulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved				
work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this rep	pair station.	_		
SIGNED M.R. Wens W.O.# 1280	_DATE3/17/0	5		
Evans Avionics, L.L.C., Cherry Capital A		_		
Traverse City, MI 49686, F.A.A. certified repair stati	ion no. E92R057X	_		
	1	1		

CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, AIRPORT ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE CITY MI, (231) 941-1740. MAINTENANCE RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY:

AIRCRAFT: N2253M HOBBS/TACH: 243.5 AFTT: 2944.57

ANNUAL INSPECTION. INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR'S AND AIRCRAFT MANUFACTURERS MAINTENANCE MANUAL. ALL COMPONENTS AND CONTROLS INSPECTED, RIGGING CHECKED AND LUBED AS NEEDED. CHECKED ALL WHEEL BEARINGS AND TIRES, CHECKED BATTERY AND FLUIDS SERVICED AS NEEDED. C/W AD 76-07-12, OPERATIONAL INSPECTION. NO DEFECTS NOTED. C/W AD 84-26-02, VISUAL INSPECTION OF PAPER ENGINE INDUCTION AIR FILTER. NO DEFECTS NOTED. REPLACED ELT BATTERIES. C/W ELT INSPECTION PER FAR PART 91.207(d). NO DEFECTS NOTED. NEXT DUE 3/2007. RESECURED RIGHT GEAR DOOR LINKAGE. REPLACED RIGHT WIND TANK DRAIN VALVE. COMPRESSION CHECK #1 75/80, #2 74/80, #3 76/80, #4 76/80, #5 78/80, #6 74/80.

AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER NO 30566 DATED: 03/18/2005.

EAOR432D

CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, AIRPORT ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE CITY MI, (231) 941-1740. MAINTENANCE RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY:

AIRCRAFT: N2253M HOBBS/TACH: 280.2 AFTT; 2981,27

REPLACED TUBE IN NOSE TIRE.

AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERFINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER NO 31072 DATED: 02/01/2006

SIGNATURE:

EAOR432D

CHEDDY CADITAL AUTATION INC. ADDRODE A CORR

RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY:	
AIRCRAFT: N2253M HOBBS/TACH: 280.3 AFTT: 2981.37	
ANNUAL INSPECTION. INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR'S AND AIRCRAFT MANUFACTURERS MAINTENANCE MANUAL.	
ALL COMPONENTS AND CONTROLS INSPECTED, RIGGING CHECKED AND LUBED AS NEEDED. CHECKED ALL WHEEL BEARINGS	
AND TIRES, CHECKED BATTERY AND FLUIDS SERVICED AS NEEDED. C/W AD 76-07-12 IGNITION SWITCH INSPECTION & OPS	
CHECK. NO DEFECTS NOTED. OPS CHECKS NORMAL C/W AD 84-26-02 VISUAL INSPECTION OF PAPER INDUCTION AIR FILTER.	
NO DEFECTS NOTED COMPRESSION CHECK #1 75/80, #2 72/80, #3 73/80, #4 73/80, #6 72/80.INSPECTED ELT PER FAR PART	ate No.
DI. 207(d). NO DEFECTS NOTED REPLACED ALT COWLING AIR DUCT WITH NEW DUCT.REPLACED COPILOTS DEFROST AIR FLEX	
DUCT WITH NEW DUCT.REPLACED OIL SERVICING DOOR HINGE ON ENGINE COWL.REMOVED CORROSION FROM UPPER	
COWLING AND ZINC CHROMATED.REPLACED PILOTS AND COPILOTS AIR VENT LOUVERS.REPLACED RIGHT BRAKE CALIPER O	
RING.REPLACED RIGHT BRAKE O'B LINING. SHIMMED NOSE GEAR TRUNNION.ALIGNED NOSE GEAR DOORS.REPLACED NOSE	(**************************************
GEAR DOWN LOCK SWITCH.CLEANED LEADING EDGES OF AIRCRAFT.	
AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS DEDAIDED AND INCORPORTED BY A COORD AND INCORPO	
VIII CURRENI REGULATION VIETHERS A AND CISA / IS NOT ADDROVED FOR DETUDAL TO OPPOSE	
PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER NO 31137	
OATED: 03/14/2006. // JULY 11/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/15/1	
GIGNATURE:	

CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, AIRPORT ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE CITY MI, (231) 941-1740. MAINTENANCE RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY: AIRCRAFT: N2253M HOBBS/TACH: 298.9 AFTT: 2999.97 ADJUSTED IDLE MIXTURE CLEANED & LUBED FLAP CHAIN & PIVOT POINTS REPLACED LEFT MAIN LANDING ACTUATING intenance THE AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS FO THE FA.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER NO 31494 DATED: 12/29/2006. EAOR432D SIGNATURE:\_ Total To Carry Forward

I certify that the altimeter and static system tests required by 14 CFR § 91.411 and transponder tests, including data correspondence, required by § 91.413, have been performed and found to comply with 14 CFR part 43, appendix E and F.	ertificate No.
Altimeter Model       5934P-1       Serial No.       26897         Altimeter Model       Serial No.       Serial No.         Transponder Model       Serial No.       2538         Serial No.       Serial No.	
The altimeter was tested to 20K feet on 3 28 07  The transponder was tested on 3 28 07  Encoder data correspondence was tested to 20K feet on 3 28 07  Static system leak tested on 3 28 07  SIGNED N. R. W.O.# 2027 DATE 3/28/07	
Evans Avionics, L.L.C., Cherry Capital Airport Traverse City, MI 49686, F.A.A. certified repair station no. E92R057X	
	-

CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, AIRPORT ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE CITY MI, (231) 941-1740. MAINTENANCE RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY:

AIRCRAFT: N2253M HOBBS/TACH: 299.2 AFTT: 3000.27

ANNUAL INSPECTION. INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR'S AND AIRCRAFT MANUFACTURERS MAINTENANCE MANUAL. ALL COMPONENTS AND CONTROLS INSPECTED, RIGGING CHECKED AND LUBED AS NEEDED. CHECKED ALL WHEEL BEARINGS AND TIRES, CHECKED BATTERY AND FLUIDS SERVICED AS NEEDED. C/W AD 76-07-12, BENDIX SWITCH VISUAL INSPECTION & OPS CHECK. NO DEFECTS NOTED. SWITCH OPERATES NORMALLY.COMPRESSION CHECK #1 70/80, #2 73/80, #3 69/80, #4 72/80, #5 72/80, #6 68/80, TROUBLE SHOT LEFT WING STROBE LIGHT. FOUND POWER SUPPLY DEFECTIVE. REPLACED STROBE LIGHT POWER SUPPLY WITH NEW.CLEANED CONNECTIONS FOR LANDING LIGHT AT ENGINE COWL QUICK DISCONNECT.REPLACED ELT "D" CELL BATTERIES WITH NEW. BATTERY REPLACEMENT NEXT DUE MAR 2009.SERVICED NEW BATTERY WITH ELECTROLYTE & CHARGED BATTERY. INSTALLED NEW BATTERY.CLEANED STABILATOR TRIM DRUM & JACK SCREW & LUBED WITH MOLY POWDER.REPLACED LEFT MLG SIDE BRACE TRUSS ASSEMBLY BUSHINGS, ATTACH HARDWARE & BEARING WITH NEW.REPLACED LIGHT MLG SIDE BRACE TRUSS ASSEMBLY BUSHINGS, ATTACH HARDWARE & BEARING WITH NEW.REPLACED LEFT MLG SIDE BRACE TRUSS ASSEMBLY BUSHINGS, ATTACH HARDWARE & BEARINGS & HARDWARE WITH NEW.REPLACED RIGHT MLG TORQUE LINK BEARINGS & HARDWARE WITH NEW.REPLACED RIGHT MLG TORQUE LINK BEARINGS (2EA) WITH NEW.REPLACED LEFT & RIGHT MLG DOWN LOCK SPRINGS WITH NEW.REPLACED NLG DOWN ASSIST SPRINGS (2EA) WITH NEW.REPLACED SHIMMY DAMPENER ATTACH BRACKET ASSEMBLY WITH NEW.REPLACED NLG DOWN ASSIST SPRINGS (2EA) WITH NEW.REPLACED SHIMMY DAMPENER ATTACH BRACKET ASSEMBLY WITH NEW.REPLACED NLG DOWN ASSIST SPRINGS (2EA) WITH NEW.REPLACED SHIMMY DAMPENER ATTACH BRACKET ASSEMBLY WITH NEW.REPLACED NLG DRAG BRACE ATTACH BOLT & BEARINGS AT STRUT WITH NEW.INSTALLED STANDBY VACUUM SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH STC'S SE1780NM & SA2167NM INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

THE AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS FO THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER NO 31580 DATED: 04/02/2007.

SIGNATU	RE:

EAOR432D

ı			
Total To Carry Forward	-		

nance

Registration	No

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
8-10-2007 323,1 HES TACH. REPLACED!	LAUDING GEAR SYSTEM	PRESSURE
Switch Assembly New From Piper Aiz	1	
SERIAL # 6054926 ADDED HyD F		
LANDING GEAR ON TACKS OPERAT	1	
PIPEZ SELVICE MANUAL ARROW III		_
END T	A-P 380648	776 TA.
3032.07 HRS AIRFRING TT. & ANNI	this aircrait And ocen inspecting in	· Accordance with
	nation and was deter	mined to be in air
REMOVED PAJELS AND INSPECTED	86648974 IA Date	\$-7-2008
CABLES AND PULLEYS, LUBED AND INSPEC	TEO CONTROL SURFACE	ATTACH MENT PO.
ESTELT UNIT IAW FAZ 91, 2090 TESTE		

AIR SERVICES FAA APPROVED REPAIR STATION BLBR505C

 LOG BOOK ENTRY / MAINTENANCE ACTIONS
 N2253M
 W/O 14714
 DATE 10-09-07

 AIRCRAFT
 MODEL
 SER.NO.
 TACH
 ACFT.TT
 CYCLES

 PIPER
 PA28R-201T
 7803116
 328.4
 HM1502.2

Completed the following maintenance:

Balanced propeller using ACES2020 prop balancer analyzer, started with prop @ .28 IPS @ 276dr, added weights to final of .05 IPS @ 225dr. Engine vibration good. The A/C, engine or component identified above was repaired and inspected IAW current FAA regulations and is airworthy with respect to work performed. Aircraft retuned to service. END

Date: 10-09-07

Signed for (Signature of authorized individual AIR SERVICES 11007 West Perimeter Rd. FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46809
F.A.A. REPAIR STATION BLBR505C



intenance

	prougni 🔷			
	Forward			0
REPLICEMENT	MAZEH Z	oug Puce	D AIRCRAT	TON TACKS AND CYCLED
ALD LOBED	LANDING GE	12 JAW T	P.P.E2 AZA	ON SERVICE MANUAL REMOJED
illyffls Alo	CLEANED AND	REPARCES	MAEEL	BEAZINGS, FUSTALLED 2 NEW
POSOR GOO	ixle opy r	naiw Tire	AND NEW	INVER TOBES ALSO INSTALLED
NEW NOGE W	HEEL TIRE	C02002	5 COX S	WPLY TIZE AND INNER
TUBE ALSO	INSTALLED	D) NEW BO	IKE ROTO	es CLEVELASO PALT &
11-1-12000	As 4 NEW	BRAKE T	Pas Pa	- # 66-105 INSTALLED
Jew VACUUM	Systen :	FILTER D	9-18-1.	GW +5 # 76-7-12 By IsPactice
OF Ignition	Sw. TcH, D	DE EA 1001	IZ NEXTO	JE 431,0425 TACH
Total To Carry Forward		Dep	R. Da	Arf38661847LIA
			- Evs -	

	A 6	
Registration N	lo.	
region anon i		

and Remarks		ignature	Certificate No.
2-21-200 FLACED AIRCRAFT ON JACKS REP	LACED LEFT-HAN	JO DOWN L	67411-00Z) imit Switch
AND REPLACED LEFT-HAND SQUAT SWITCH PI	1 67 411-0	108 Poze4	ASED From
PIPER AIRCRAFT CO. PIPER PARTS PLUS SO	TH HAJEN MS	38 671	PER INVOICE
# 80466024 DATED 8-18-2008 SET	Limits on	SwiTCHS PO	e PA-28 R
SERVICE MANUAL CYCLED GEAR 12 CYCL	ES OPERAT	ion Nozu	ML AFARWAR
HORN AD LIGHTS OFTER TION NORMAL	Cycles.	AND TEXT	ED LANDING 9
Emergency DEPLOYMENT, OPERATION	Forms No	ormal L	Julp Bylan
== 810		Ar	P380648476I
**************************************			

including data corres 14 CFR part 43, app Altimeter Model Altimeter Model	5934 P-1 Serial No L 6897
Transponder Moo Transponder Moo	
·	
The transponder	espondence was tested to ZOIS feet on 4 23 09
SIGNED /	W.O.# 2834 DATE 4 23/09
,	Evans Avionics, L.L.C., Cherry Capital Airport
Trave	rse City, MI 49686, F.A.A. certified repair station no. E92R057X
	× 11
l	
Total To Carry Forward	

# CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, AIRPORT ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE CITY MI, (231) 941-1740. MAINTENANCE RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY:

AIRCRAFT: N2253M

HOBBS/TACH: 349.3

AFTT: 3050.37

ANNUAL INSPECTION. INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR'S AND AIRCRAFT MANUFACTURERS MAINTENANCE MANUAL. ALL COMPONENTS AND CONTROLS INSPECTED, RIGGING CHECKED AND LUBED AS NEEDED. CHECKED ALL WHEEL BEARINGS AND TIRES, CHECKED BATTERY AND FLUIDS SERVICED AS NEEDED.C/W AD 76-07-12, IGNITION SWITCH VISUAL INSPECTION AND OPS CHECK. NO DEFECTS NOTED. OPS CHECKS GOOD.COMPRESSION CHECK #1 75/80, #2 76/80, #3 74/80, #4 76/80, #5 76/80. #6 74/80.REPLACED ELT BATTERIES WITH NEW. NEXT DUE MAY 2011.REPLACED TAIL NAV LIGHT LAMP WITH NEW. OPS CHECK GOOD.RESECURED DOME/MAP LIGHT GROUND. OPS CHECK GOOD.REPLACED OVERHEAD PANEL LIGHT ASSEMBLY WITH SERVICEABLE ASSEMBLY.OPS CHECKED AUX FUEL PUMP OPERATION IN HIGH AND LOW. OPS CHECKS GOOD.OPS CHECKED ROTATING BEACON AND LUBED. OPS CHECKS NORMAL.REMOVED COPILOTS SEAT BACK RELEASE AND RESECURED SET SCREW KNOB. OPS CHECK GOOD.REPLACED FUEL STRAINER DRAIN VALVE WITH NEW.ADJUSTED LEFT MLG UP POSITION. REVERSED LT MLG GEAR RETRACTION FITTING RETAINING BOLT TO OBTAIN CLEARANCE WITH DOWNLOCK SPRING. PERFORMED RETRACTION CHECK. OPS CHECKS GOOD.ADJUSTED CABIN DOOR UPPER LATCH. INSPECTED BATTERY BOX DRAIN AND VENT HOLES FOR OBSTRUCTIONS. NO DEFECTS NOTED.PAINTED CABIN DOOR HANDLE TO MATCH.REPAIRED CRACK IN TAIL CONE. CLEANED ACFT BELLY. NO VISIBLE LEAKS IN WING BOX AREA. NO LEAKS NOTED DURING GEAR RETRACTION CHECK. FOGGED LEFT AND RIGHT WING AND FUSELAGE INTERIORS WITH ACF50 ANTI-CORROSION TREATMENT REPLACED PILOTS SEAT VERTICAL HEIGHT GAS SHOCK WITH NEW.REPLACED COPILOTS SEAT VERTICAL HEIGHT GAS SHOCK WITH NEW.REMOVED STAINS ALONG TRAILING EDGES OF LEFT AND RIGHT WING FUEL TANKS.REMOVED ENGINE CONTROL QUADRANT COVER. REPAIRED CRACK AND REINSTALLED COVER REPLACED PILOTS VENT WINDOW SEAL WITH NEW ADJUSTED NLG DOOR ACTUATING RODS FOR CLEARANCE WITH NOSE GEAR AND CORRECT DOOR CLOSURE WITH NLG RETRACTED.REINSTALLED FIRE EXTINGUISHER. REPLACED PIN AND HYDRO CHECK COMPLETED.

THE AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE FA.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER NO 32606 DATED: 05/12/2009.

SIGNATURE:

EAOR432D

CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, AIRPORT ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE CITY MI, (231) 941-1740. MAINTENANCE	
RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY: AIRCRAFT: N2253M HOBBS/TACH: 353.4 AFTT: 3054.47	22
REMOVED IGNITION SWITCH P/N: 10-357210-1, S/N: 7703 AND INSTALLED NEW SWITCH P/N: 10-357200-1, S/N: 930059. OPS CHECK GOOD. TROUBLE SHOT ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FOR DRAW WITH MASTER SWITCH IN "OFF" POSITION. NO DRAW NOTED. REPLACED AIRCRAFT BATTERY WITH NEW G-35.	_
THE AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGUINATIONS OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER NO 32759 DATED: 08/07/2009.	-
SIGNATURE:EAOR432D	-
	_
CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, AIRPORT ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE CITY MI, (231) 941-1740. MAINTENANCE	_
RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY.  HOBBS/TACH: 356.5  AFTT: 3057.57	_
REMOVED ENGINE COWL AND POWER LUBED ALL CONTROLS. OPS CHECKS GOOD.	-
THE AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCOUNTS OF WITH CURRENT RECEIVATIONS OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF WITH CURRENT RECEIVATIONS OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS BEPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER NO 32882 DATED: 11/04/2009.	-
SIGNATURE:	-
1/4/	-
Carry Forward	- 1

EASE/LOGBOOK É! RAFT: <u>N2253M</u>	HOBBS/TACH: 30	ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE (		0. MAINTENANCE	
D PILOTS SEAT RECI S. RETORQUED ATTA	INE HANDLE AND SHIN	MMED RECLINE HANDLE. ( CHECKS GOOD.	CHECKED ALL PILOT	AND COPILOT MIC A	IND PHONE N
AIRFRAME, POWER CURRENT REGUL REPAIRS ARE ON F TURE:	PLANT OF APPLIANC VIONS OF THE F.A.A LE AT THIS REPAIRS	CE IDENTIFIED ABOVE W L. AND IS APPROVED FOR STATION UNDER WORK EAOR432D	/AS REPAIRED AND RETURN TO SERVI ORDER NO <u>33093</u>	INSPECTED IN ACC CE. PERTINENT D DATED: <u>03/23/20</u>	CORDANCE ETAILS OF
				-	
****					
·			_		
9					

CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, AIRPORT ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE CITY MI, (231) 941-1740. MAINTENANCE	
RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY:	e
AIRCRAFT: <u>N2253M</u> HOBBS/TACH: <u>382.1</u> AFTT: <u>3083.17</u>	
ANNUAL INSPECTION. INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR'S AND AIRCRAFT MANUFACTURERS MAINTENANCE MANUAL.  ALL COMPONENTS AND CONTROLS INSPECTED, RIGGING CHECKED AND LUBED AS NEEDED. CHECKED ALL WHEEL BEARINGS  AND TIRES, CHECKED BATTERY AND FLUIDS SERVICED AS NEEDED. TESTED AND INSPECTED ELT AS PER FAR PART 91.207(d),  AND ELT MAINTENANCE MANUAL. C/W AD 76-07-12, IGNITION SWITCH VISUAL INSPECTION AND OPS CHECK. NO DEFECTS  NOTED. C/W AD 84-26-02, BY VISUAL INSPECTION. NO DEFECTS NOTED. COMPRESSION CHECK #1 76/80, #2 77/80, #3 72/80, #4  74/80, #5 74/80, #6 75/80. FIT & TRIMMED NEW FIBERGLASS UPPER TAIL CONE. PAINTED CONE. INSTALLED TAIL CONE.  SERVICED LANDING GEAR POWER PACK WITH FLUID TO FULL LEVEL, SERVICED AIRCRAFT BATTERY CELLS ELECTROLYTE TO  PROPER LEVELS AND CHARGED BATTERY, REPLACED LEFT FLAP ACTUATING ROD AFT ROD END AND ATTACHING CLEVIS PIN  WITH NEW. REPLACED RIGHT FLAP ACTUATING ROD AFT END AND ATTACHING CLEVIS PIN WITH NEW. REMOVED LANDING  GEAR BACKUP EXTENDER MAST. REPLACED HEAT CARTRIDGE WITH NEW. CLEANED MAST ORIFICES. REINSTALLED MAST.  OPS CHECKS GOOD. CLEANED RIGHT WING FUEL TANK FUEL QUANTITY TRANSMITTER CONNECTIONS.  THE AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE  WITH CURRENT LEGULATIONS OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF  THE REPAIRS ARE ON THE ATTHIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER NO 33227 DATED: 06/14/2010  EAORA 22D	
CNATORE. THE PROPERTY OF THE P	
	- 1
·	
Total To Carry Forward	

CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, A	AIRPORT ACCESS	RD, TRAVERSE CIT	Y MI, (231) 941-1740. MA	AINTENANCE
RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY: JRCRAFT: N2253M HOBBS/TA	ACH: 384.2	AFTT: <u>3085.27</u>		
ISASSEMBLED SEAT. REMOVED OLD ND CAMS. RIGGED SEAT AND REINS	TALLED.			
THE AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON VILLAT THI GNATURE:	S REPAIR STATIC	NTIFIED ABOVE WA IS APPROVED FOR F ON UNDER WORK O EAOR432D	S REPAIRED AND INSP ETURN TO SERVICE. I RDER NO <u>33287</u> DAT	ECTED IN ACCORDANCE PERTINENT DETAILS OF ED: 07/15/2010
	11			
	e 8			
CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC., A RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY: IRCRAFT: N2253M HORRS/TAG	AIRPORT ACCESS	S RD, TRAVERSE CIT	Y MI, (231) 941-1740. M	AINTENANCE
110DB3/1A(	.H: 392.2	AFTT: 3003 27		
EPLACED STABILATOR HINGE BEARIN EAT.INSTALLED SERVICABLE SPROCK HEEL SHAFT IS CORRECT. CLEINED	VGS WITH NEW BE, ET ON PILOTS COI	ARINGS INSTALLED A	EW SEAT TRACK CABLE	WITH NEW ON PILOTS
IF AIDEDAME DOWN	AND WAXED PILO	T'AND COPILOTS CON	TROL WHEEL COLUMNS	COPILOT CONTROL
TH CURRENT DE LE LANT OR	APPLIANCE IDEN	TIEIED A BOYE W.	AZZIJANA VOJEKO OD P	
HE REPAIRS ARE OF THE AT THIS	ALL VINSTALION	NUNDER WORK OF	DER NO <u>33391 &amp; 33392</u>	ERTINENT DETAILS OF DATED: 09/02/2010
	×	encessor (PATATES)		
			9-9-	

CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, AIRPORT ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE CITY MI, (231) 941-1740. MAINTENANCE RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY: AIRCRAFT: N2253M HOBBS/TACH: 412.9 AFTT: 3113.97

SIGNATURE

Carry Forward

REMOVED NOSE GEAR ACTUATOR FOR OVERHAUL. INSTALLED OVERHAULED NOSE GEAR ACTUATOR. CYCLED LANDING GEAR AND SERVICED HYDRAULIC PUMP WITH 5606. NO LEAKS NOTED. CLEANED & LUBRICATED STABILATOR TRIM JACKSCREW. OPS CHECKS GOOD.	ance
A CORDANCE	
THE AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSTRUCTION OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF WORK ORDER NO 33770 DATED: 04/14/2011	
THE DEPAIRS ARE ON FIVE ATTIHIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER	
SIGNATURE:EAOR432D	
CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, AIRPORT ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE CITY MI, (231) 941-1740. MAINTENANCE	
CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC., AIR ORT ACCESS AS STACH: 416.7 AFTT: 3117.77  RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY: AIRCRAFT: N2253M HOBBS/TACH: 416.7 AFTT: 3117.77	
A WITTER A MITTER OF THE TO PROPER LEVELS &	CHARGED
CLEANED & GAPPED SPARK PLUGS. MAG CHECKS GOOD. SERVICED BATTERY ELECTROLYTE TO PROPER LEVELS & CLEANED & GAPPED SPARK PLUGS. MAG CHECKS GOOD. SERVICED BATTERY ELECTROLYTE TO PROPER LEVELS & BATTERY. ROUTED PLASTIC TRIM AROUND LEFT MLG DOWN & LOCKED LIGHT LENS. REMOVED VOLTAGE REGULAT BATTERY. ROUTED PLASTIC TRIM AROUND BY OTS INSTRUMENT PANEL AND INSTALLED NEW ZEFTRONICS VOLTAGE	OR AND
BATTERY, ROUTED PLASTIC TRIM AROUND LEFT MLG DOWN & LOCKED LIGHT LEAS, REMOVE ZEFTRONICS VOLTAGE OVERFOLTAGE REGULATOR FROM BEHIND PILOTS INSTRUMENT PANEL AND INSTALLED NEW ZEFTRONICS VOLTAGE	
DECLULATOR PAN: R1501'01, S/N: ZUNUS4, OP CHECKS OK	
A TONE WAS DEBAIDED AND INSPECTED IN ACC	CORDANCE
THE AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS RETAINED AND INGLESS.  WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DI WITH CURRENT REGULATION OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO \$3882 DATED: 06/06/201	ETAILS OF
THIS DEDAIDS ARE AN EM FAT THIS REPAIR STATION CHUER WORLD	<u> </u>
EAOR432D	

CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, AIRPORT ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE CITY MI, (231) 941-1740. MAINTENANCE RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY: AIRCRAFT: N2253M HOBBS/TACH: 416.9 AFTT: 3117.97

	511/12/					
ANNUAL INSPECTION. INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR'S AND AIRCRAFT MANUFACTURERS MAINTENANCE MANUAL. ALL COMPONENTS AND CONTROLS INSPECTED, RIGGING CHECKED AND LUBED AS NEEDED. CHECKED ALL WHEEL BEARING AND TIRES, CHECKED BATTERY AND FLUIDS SERVICED AS NEEDED. TESTED AND INSPECTED ELT AS PER FAR PART 91,207(a INCHES FROM THE CENTER LINE OF THE HOLE FOR TAPER PIN TO END OF CONTROL WHEEL SHAFT ON PILOTS AND COPILOTS AND COPILOTS AND TO SWITCH VISUAL AND OPS CHECK. NO DEFECTS NOTED. COMPRESSION CHECK #1 75/80, #2 77/80, #4 76/80, #5 74/80, #6 72/80. VERIFIED PLACARDS, INSTALLED PLACARD (ENGAGE DOOR LATCH) INSTALLED NEW NUT NEW B3-5-1 INLINE VACUUM AIR FILTER. RELOCATED WIRES IN LEFT WING AWAY FROM FUEL LINES. INSTALLED NEW MANUAL, TOOK OIL SAMPLE.C/W ICA STANDBY VACUUM SYSTEM BIENNIAL AND ANNUAL INSPECTION. VISUAL INSPECTION. SHUTTLE VALVE TEST, LUBE CABLE. NO DEFECTS NOTED.						
	THE AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER NO 33918 DATED: 06/17/2011  EAOR432D					
	Total To Carry Forward					

and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.		
1)				
×				
DELEASE/HUGBOOK ENTRY, AIRCIGA				
INSPECTED LANDING GEAR OVERRIDE SYSTEM LINKAGE. NO DEFECTS N SYSTEM PITOT MAST. SYSTEM OPERATED NORMALLY.				
THE AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WOR FAOR432D	WAS REPAIRED AND INSI OR RETURN TO SERVICE. OK ORDER NO 33927 DAT	PECTED IN ACCORDA PERTINENT DETAILS CED: 06/27/2011		

Registration No.\_

CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, AIRPORT ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE CITY MI RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY: AIRCRAFT: N2253M HOBBS/TACH: 423.5	*			1
CLEANED & LUBED PILOTS AND COPILOTS SEAT RAIL LOCKING PINS AND FRONT A FORWARD SEAT ROLLER SIDE TEFLON WASHERS WITH NEW. PILOTS & COPILOTS S FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH NEW.REPLACED LEFT HAND REAR CABIN HEAT DUCT A	SSEMBLY	WITH NEW.		-
THE AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REWITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER SIGNATURE:	PAIRED A RN TO SI R NO <u>34(</u>	AND INSPECTED ERVICE. PERTIN <u>048</u> DATED: <u>08</u>	IN ACCORDANCE NENT DETAILS OF /11/2011	
*		7.		_
			1	_

	enance
certify that the altimeter and static system tests required by 14 CFR § 91.411 and transponder tests,	-
certify that the altimeter and static system tests required by 14 CFR § 91.411 and transported by state cluding data correspondence, required by § 91.413, have been performed and found to comply with cluding data correspondence, required by § 91.413, have been performed and found to comply with	
aluding data correspondence, required by	
CEP part 43 appendix E and 1.	
5934 P-1 Serial No	
Altimeter Model Serial No.	
Altimeter Model Serial No. 7538  Transponder Model Serial No. Serial No.	
Transponder Model Serial No	-
Transponder Model	
The altimeter was tested to 20,000 feet on 10/2//	-
The attimeter was tested on 10/12/11  The transponder was tested on 10/12/11  feet on 10/12/11	
Encoder data correspondence was tested to	
Static system leak tested on	
DATE (1)14 2011	-
Static system leak tested on	
Charry Capital Airport	
Evans Avionics, L.L.C., Cherry Capital Property Capital P	_
Traverse City, MI 49080, F.A.A. certified repair	
	3-
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

# CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, AIRPORT ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE CITY MI, (231) 941-1740. MAINTENANCE RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY: AIRCRAFT: N2253M HOBBS/TACH: 432.8 AFTT: 3133.87

REPERCENDED ON EARTH. MINORALL.	
CLEANED BATTERY BOX INTERIOR. VERIFIED BUSS VOLTAGE WITHIN MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. REPLACED AIRCRAFT BATTERY WITH NEW P/N: RG-35AXC, S/N: 40447703. CLEANED DEBRIS FROM LEFT WING FUEL TANK DRAIN VALVE. NO LEAKS NOTED, SERVICED WITH NITROGEN FOR PROPER STRUT EXTENSION AS PER MAINTENANCE MANUAL. SERVICED TIRES WITH NITROGEN TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. REPLACED ALTERNATOR WITH OVERHAULED UNIT P/N: ALX9525B, S/N: H-L070804.	ate No.
THE AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER NO 34232 DATED: 12/23/2011 SIGNATURE:	

CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, AIRPORT ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE CITY MI, (231) 941-1740. MAINTENANCE HOBBS/TACH: 459.2 AFT: 3160.27	,
ANNUAL INSPECTION. INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR'S AND AIRCRAFT MANUFACTURERS MAINTENANCE MANUAL.  ANNUAL INSPECTION. INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR'S AND AIRCRAFT MANUFACTURERS MAINTENANCE MANUAL.  ALL COMPONENTS AND CONTROLS INSPECTED, RIGGING CHECKED AND LUBED AS NEEDED. CHECKED ALL WHEEL BEARINGS  AND TIRES, CHECKED BATTERY AND FLUIDS SERVICED AS NEEDED. TESTED AND INSPECTION AND OPS CHECK. NO DEFECTS  AND ELT MAINTENANCE MANUAL. C/W AD 76-07-12, IGNITION SWITCH BY VISUAL INSPECTION AND OPS CHECK. NO DEFECTS  NOTED. C/W AD 84-26-02, PAPER INDUCTION AIR FILTER VISUAL INSPECTION. REPLACED FILTER WITH NEW. COMPRESSION  NOTED. C/W AD 84-26-02, PAPER INDUCTION AIR FILTER VISUAL INSPECTION. REPLACED FILTER WITH NEW. OPS CHECKS GOOD. REPLACED LEGIBLE.OIL SAMPLE TAKEN FOR OIL ANALYSIS.REPLACED LANDING LIGHT LAMP WITH NEW. OPS CHECKS GOOD. REPLACED  LEGIBLE.OIL SAMPLE TAKEN FOR OIL ANALYSIS.REPLACED LANDING LIGHT LAMP WITH NEW. OPS CHECKS GOOD. REMOVED RUDDER, INSTALLED NEW BEARING IN  VERTICAL STAB ROTATING BEACON LAMP WITH NEW. OPS CHECKS GOOD. REMOVED RUDDER, INSTALLED NEW BEARING IN  VERTICAL STAB ROTATING BEACON LAMP WITH NEW. OPS CHECKS GOOD. REMOVED RUDDER, INSTALLED NEW BEAFING IN  VERTICAL STAB ROTATING ELEMENT WITH NEW. CLEANED AND PAINTED BATTERY BOX WITH ACID PROOF PAINT AS NEEDED.  OIL SUMP HEATING ELEMENT WITH NEW. CLEANED AND PAINTED BATTERY BOX WITH ACID PROOF PAINT AS NEEDED.  INSTALLED NEW FUEL SUMP VALVE IN LEFT WING FUEL TANK. PREPPED & PAINTED PROP BLADE BACKS AS NEEDED.  REPLACED PAPER ENGINE INDUCTION AIR FILTER WITH NEW. INSTALLED NEW VACUUM RELIEF FILTER. REPLACED FUEL  STRAINER GASKET WITH NEW. NO LEAKS NOTED. REPAIRED BROKEN WIRE AT TOP OF RUDDER FOR TAIL NAV LIGHT.  STRAINER GASKET WITH NEW. NO LEAKS NOTED. REPAIRED BROKEN WIRE AT TOP OF RUDDER FOR TAIL NAV LIGHT.  STRAINER GASKET WITH NEW. NO LEAKS NOTED. REPAIRED BROKEN WIRE AT TOP OF RUDDER FOR TAIL NAV LIGHT.  STRAINER GASKET WITH NEW. OR CONTINUED AIRWORTHINESS ON PRECISE FLIGHT SVS STANDBY VACUUM SYSTEM. NO  CHECKS GOOD. C/W IN	
THE AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER NO 34518 DATED: 07/01/2012.	
SIGNATURE: EAOR432D	_

Registration No	<del></del>
THERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, AIRPORT ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE CITELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY: AIRCRAFT: N2253M HOBBS (TACH:) 492 NG TT: 374.3	TY MI, (231) 941-1740. MAINTENANCE 2.2 AFTT: <u>3193.27</u>
TROUBLE SHOT ROTATING BEACON. ADJUSTED LAMP SOCKET. OPS CHECK SERVICED TIRES TO MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.	KS GOOD, REINSTALLED BEACON.
THE AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAY  WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR IT HE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PAIR STATION UNDER WORK OF THE PAIR STA	RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF
	¥

CHERRY CAPITAL AVIATION INC, AIRPORT ACCESS RD, TRAVERSE CITY MI, (231) 941-1740. MAINTENANCE RELEASE/LOGBOOK ENTRY: AIRCRAFT: N2253M HOBBS (ACH: 501.4 AFTT: 3202.47 ENG TSMOH: 341.3 -ANNUAL INSPECTION. INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR'S. ALL COMPONENTS AND CONTROLS INSPECTED, RIGGING CHECKED AND LUBED AS NEEDED. CHECKED ALL WHEEL BEARINGS AND TIRES, CHECKED BATTERY AND FLUIDS SERVICED AS NEEDED. TESTED AND INSPECTED ELT AS PER FAR PART 91.207(d), AND ELT MAINTENANCE MANUAL. -C/W AD 13-02-13. VISUAL INSPECTION OF HORIZONTAL STAB. CONTROL CABLES IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARA (g) (1) AS PER PIPER MSB 1245A. NO DEFECTS NOTED. -C/W AD 26-02. PAPER AIRFILTER VISUAL INSPECTION. NO DEFECTS NOTED. -C/W AD 76-07-12, IGNITION SWITCH VISUAL INSPECTION & OPS CHECK. NO DEFECTS NOTED. OPS CHECKS GOOD. -COMPRESSION CHECK #1 72/80, #2 78/80, #3 68/80, #4 76/80, #5 70/80, #6 74/80. -INSPECTED PLACARDS FOR INSTALLATION AND LEGIBILITY. NO DEFECTS NOTED. -REPLACED CAPACITOR IN LEFT MAG. ADJUSTED LEFT MAG INTERNAL TIMING. ADJUSTED LEFT & RIGHT MAG TIMING TO -OIL SAMPLE TAKEN FOR OIL ANALYSIS. ENGINES AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. OPS CHECKS GOOD. -REPLACED ELT BATTERIES WITH NEW. NEXT DUE JUL 2015. ELT INSPECTED AND OPS CHECKED AS PER FAR PART 91,207(d). NO DEFECTS NOTED. OPS CHECKS GOOD. -INSTALLED NEW SNAP RING ON JACK SCREW BARREL FOR STAB. TRIM. -CLEANED AREA AROUND LANDING GEAR BACK-UP EXTENDER ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY. PERFORMED RETRACTION CHECK. NO -RE-PROFILED PROP BLADE LEADING EDGES & TOUCHED UP PAINT ON BLADE BACKS. -C/W ANNUAL & BIENNIAL INTERVAL CONTINUED AIRWORTHINESS INSPECTION AS PER PRECISE FLIGHT SVS MODEL V INSTALLATION REPORT # 08072. NO DEFECTS NOTED. -C/W ICA OF TANIS ENGINE PREHEATER SYSTEM. NO DEFECTS NOTED. OPS CHECKS GOOD. THE AIRFRAME, POWERPLANT OR APPLIANCE IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT REGULATIONS OF THE F.A.A. AND IS APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE. PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE REPAIRS ARE ON FILE AT THIS REPAIR STATION UNDER WORK ORDER NO 34961 DATED: 07/22/2013. EAOR432D

SIGNATURE

	N2253M	Certificate No
certify that the altimeter and static system tests required by 14 CFR cluding data correspondence, required by § 91.413, have been performance CFR part 43, appendix E and F.	§ 91.411 and transponder tests, rmed and found to comply with	u s
Altimeter Model 5934P-1 Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Transponder Model 5776A Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No.		
The altimeter was tested to 70,000 feet on 10 31 2 The transponder was tested on 10 31 2013 Encoder data correspondence was tested to 7014 feet on Static system leak tested on 10 31 2013	10/31/2013	
Evans Avionics, L.L.C., Cherry Capital Air	DATE 10 /31/2013  rport n no. E92R057X	

Registration No.

Date	N2253M ANNUAL INSPECTION 2014	Maintenance
	August 19,2014	
lalan	TACH: 538.3 TTAF: 3239.37	
14/2014	Aircraft inspected IAW Manufacturer's Service Manual and Part 43, appendix D. on this date. All controls checked for proper rigging, tension and lubed as required. ELT checked per 91.207 (d). Battery due July 2015. Serviced all wheel bearings with grease. Installed new Goodyear 6.00x6 tire on	
	left main wheel. Serviced battery. Serviced hydraulic pump reservoir and brake reservoir with hydraulic fluid. C/W AD 84-26-02 by visual inspection. No defects noted. Replace filter	
	and a second sec	
	at TACH: 959.2 Serviced all struts with nitrogen per manufacture's specs. Performed retraction test per manual. Ops check good. C/W annual continued airworthiness	
	inspection as per precise flight SVS Model V Installation report #08072 Riennial due @ 2015 annual. CW ICA of	
	Tannis Preheater system. Ops check good. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected IAW an annual inspection and was determined to be airworthy on this date.	
	En 8 Neff	
Total To Carry Forward	Eric S. Nuffer AP2121205IA	

		e l
Registration	N. C	
Keaistration	No.	

and Remark	s	Signature	Certificate No.
1. 20, 2015	Completed Annual.	I N.S DEOLOGA	
553.9	At this date in Acaco		4
F 3254.97	PIPER SERVICE MAN		
-	PIPER A RPOW AHECK.	27	
	AEDELT BAHERY DUE		sted
	NSpECTED 95 PER FAR		
	GEAR - REplaned Bolt		
Damp	ENER PN 400-112 (AN	-/7)	,
Replan	Ed Nosi GEAR toRque Lu	K BEARIN	19
PN 45	2-366 (F 310-5)		
REplac	E UPPER ThouseR Bolt	5 IN NOS	15

	_	Aircraft Time		Recorder	Maintenance
	Date	This Date	Total	Reading	Mamariana
Sipt 20, 2015		Brought Forward			
1ACh, 553.9	GEAR ?	LORGUE L	inks F	N 402 .	344 (AN 173-32
1704 3254.97	REPLACE	d DEN	ER BOL	In to	RGOX LINIK
¥	PN 4/02	3/3 (1)	1174-13	ProLa	41- PON PN 414-146 (MB 20392
	Main.	Land my	Lune	Link	Joseph Bolts Ripland
	DN 400	16/8/	126.24	15-11	y Right SIDE
	Desplan	A Bag	bing is	Mais	GEAR FRUSS ASSY
	14111	h/ 9100	PN 14	843-16	Profeser BEARING
	IN TRUN	AUONS C	DEER AS	LEST	1 A 191 310E DN67026-07
	Total To				
	Carry Forward				

Registration	No	

	Kegishanon 140.		
	and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
Sept 20, 2015	Peplaner ( Bolto in upper	Link Assy	W 4/02-54
TACh. 553.9	AN 175-33 AND LOWER BOL		
TAF 3254,97	ONLEST SIDE OFLINKS A	Eplaned CA	WIEX
	BOLF PN 402-312 ( AH 174)	1 3	
	Replace Bolts in upper L		
	1AN 175-32 ANDLOWER BOLF	AN 178-32 /	N40234
	Backs De Denlaried All		50
	BARK ASSEY REPLOATED ALL DN 752-342 (66-105 E19	1	ν.
	(56) Main white Ass - PER		
	WHEEL BEARING PN 751429		

-				Recorder	Maintenance
	Date	This Date	Total	Reading	
5 col 20 2015		Brought -		,	
Jept. 20 2015	11/11	5 0	pliko	andh	upto Content
TTAK3254,97			~ 11-15	· Lo	m ATP
1141-320-111	XIU15	101/	~/(*/)	. 7 8 0	
8				<u> </u>	
ē.			l cortifications	his Three	the hand
11			I certify that inspected in	accordance	With AHNUAL
			inspection a in airworthy	nd was deter	<i>/</i>
		5	Donce	elf	2110
			ANPO	6254	1143 IA
	Total To Carry Forward				

Registration	No
--------------	----

	and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
01 NOV. 2016	Depriled frinsp lubed air frame flight and tires teated lights FLT inso per this air 2071	rds, service bra	Performed
T.6680	agent retractions 3+ Bith Zenveryy extentions	Resealed left m	on agar actua
T.T. 3369.97	11/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	crance performed	0
	manual I certify that this air frame has be		
	determined to be in an airworthy condition	1 1011	377541403AdP
		10 13 1	5
	,		
8		1-	
		w.	
			,:

	Aircraft Time	Recorder		Maintenance	
Date	This Date	Total	Reading		
	LANDING GEAR FAULTY. INSTA EMERGENCY EX CHECKED LANI	S/N 28R-78 INV# 9701 FAULTY LAND ANTI RETRAC LLED A USED S XTEND VALVE DING GEAR SYS UNCTIONS, FOU	ERVICEABLE AN ASSEMBLY P/N 6	G GACTION, FOUND ICY EXTEND VALVE ITI RETRACTION / 7748-004, FUNCTION GANTI RETRACTION	
otal To arry Forward			1		

and Remarks **			
did Reliidiks		Signature	Certificate No.
Mapage	LINCOLN		
PIPER PA28R-201T N2253M S/N 28R-7803116 1-17-2017 INV# 9839 TACH TIME-777.6		PIPER PA28R-201T S/N 28R-7803116 1- INV# 9839 TACH TII	17-2017
CHANGED OIL AND FILTER, USED FILTER OPENED AND INSPECTED, FOUND SATISFACTORY, INSTALLED A NEW CH48108-1 FILTER, SERVICED WITH 8 QTS OF PHILLIPS 20E50XC. INSTALLED A NEW OIL FILLER CAP GASKET P/N 533355. PERFORMED GROUND RUNUP AND	SERVICED BOTH REPAIRED RIGHT WINDOW ON ORI DAVID M PAGE A	FORWARD SIDE WINDOV DER.————————————————————————————————————	H NITROGEN, TEMPORARILY W DUE TO CRACKING, NEW —END———
LEAK CHECK, FOUND SATISFACTORY.  END  KACY RAWLINGS A&P 3791541	Du	my	
25/5	ž.	~	

Date	PIPER PA28R-201T N2253M S/N 28R-7803116 2-24-2017 INV# 9914 TACH TIME-813.1	Maintenance
	INSTALLED A NEW LANDING LIGHT LAMP P/N 4509. REMOVED ADF INDICATOR AND APOLLO 618 INDICATOR AND ASSOCIATED MOUNT TRAYS, FABRICATED A COVER PLATE FROM 2024 T3 .040 FOR THIS AREA AND INSTALLED A JP INSTRUMENTS INC EDM730 TEMPERATURE MONITOR WITH THE FUEL FLOW OPTION AT THIS LOCATION. WIRED EDM730 TO AVIONICS BUSS USING AN INLINE FUSE P/N FHP-1 AND 1 AMP FUSE. THIS INSTALLATION ACCOMPLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STC#'S \$A2586NM AND \$A004325E, SEE FAA FORM 337 FOR DETAILS OF THIS INSTALLATION, UPDATED AIRCRAFT EQUIPMENT LIST / WEIGHT AND BALANCE DATA. INSTALLED JP INSTRUMENTS INC FLIGHT MANUAL SUPPLEMENT IN AIRCRAFT POH AND PILOT'S GUIDE IN AIRCRAFT. FUNCTION CHECKED EDM730 SYSTEMS AND FOUND SATISFACTORY.  DAVID M PAGE A&P 3130153  ERIC NOFTZ A&P 3047803	
Total To Carry Forward		

	Registration No		
	and Remarks	Signature	Certificate No.
AKE: Piper ODEL: PA-28R-201T N: 28R-7803116 EG, NO: N2253M ORK ORDER: 17-2549	Axcess Aviation Maintenance Services 3028 Peacekeeper Way McClellan, CA 95652 Phone: 916-333-5984		DATE: 3/30/2017 A/C TSN: HOBBS: 1930.2
irframe Entries			
	tached & secured landing light wires as required. Ops check good.  MPONENT(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED USIN		
DATE: 3/30/2017	SIGNED: Scott Sorber, A&P: 3489160	Printed by E	Work Order: 17-2549 Bis 3 (datcomedia.com)
			DATE: 5/25/201
MAKE: Piper MODEL: PA-28R-201T	Axcess Aviation Maintenance Services		A/C TS
S/N: 28R-7803116 REG. NO: N2253M WORK ORDER: 17-2610	3028 Peacekeeper Way McClellan, CA 95652 Phone: 916-333-5984		HOBBS: 1945
Airframe Entries			20
	aced tail beacon bulb with new bulb IAW PA-28 Service Manual Section 1	1. Ops check good. P/N Off/On: 1940	
ACCORDANCE WITH CU	COMPONENT(S) IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED AND INSPECTED US REENT RULES OF THE FEDERAL AVIATION REGULATIONS. THIS AIRFRA	SINĢ THE MANUFACTURER'S MAINTENANC ME AND/OR ENGINE(S) AND/OR PROPELLE	E MANUAL AND IN ER(S) HAS BEEN FOUND
AIRWORTHY FOR RETUR	(N TO SERVICE.		
			Work Order: 17-261

34 <b>a</b> .	Aircra	ft Time	Recorder	Maintenance	
Date	This Date	Total	Reading	eading	
CAM CERT	IFIED AIRCRA	FT MAINTEN	<b>ANCE 12925</b>	Wildcat Way, Burle	son, TX, 76028
AIRFRAME: N2253N		ODEL: PA28	R-201T		S/N: 28R-7803116
DECCRIPTION OF	WORK PERFOR	MED: ACTT:	3586.27	<b>TACH:</b> 885.2	HOBBS: 1959.9
E C d Canada	Increation IAM EA	R 43 Appendix D	checklist. Open	ed required panels and lub	ped aircraft. Performed ELT
· IAM EA	D 01 207 (d) Ren	aced FLT hatterie	es Duracell D-Cel	MN1000, next due 06/20	20. Fightened seat back
the track Don	locad ELT batteries	with Duracell MN	N1000. Next due:	June 2020. Adjusted nosi	e gear doors. Replaced bottl
e 1	h now D/N-66915	n Replaced both	main tires with t	flight Custom III 6.00-6 and	I liem Michelli Hilprob ranes.
Replaced nose tire	with new flight cus	stom III 5.00-5 and	d new Michelin A	om C&M Marine Removed	ke pads with new RA66-105 d and replaced air filter with
400 000 :	needenso with AD	84-26-02 naner in	duction filter nex	d due:1385.2. C/VV AD 76	-07-12 by ops check of
New 460-632 In ac	ext due:985.2   Ce	ertify this aircraft h	as been inspecte	ed in accordance with an A	Annual Inspection and has been
determined to be.	in airworthy condition	on.		Ω	11/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1
7/	117			12	33/6/42
DATE	111		SIC	SNATURE 7	&P/IA
	CAL	M CERTIFIED	AIRCRAFT N	MAINTENANCE	
		Wildcat Way			
		MODEL :	PA28R-201T		S/N: 28R-7803116
AIRFRAME: N225	SIVI	TACH: 901			HOBBS: 0.0
			.0		
DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED:  Removed and replaced Hobbs hour meter with new Datcon 56457-3. Old Hobbs reading 1970.2. New Hobbs reads zero.					
Removed and re	eplaced Hobbs nou	Luiefet Mitti liem	Datcon south o.	01	ull
Operations che	ckea good.			///	111/2
	July 20 ,2017				SSMYC
DATE	02.7 23 12.5			SIGNATURE	A&P

The following Altimeter and Altitude reporting systems were tested and inspected as required by FAR 91.411 IAW FAR 13  Appendix E, paragraph's;  "A" Static system tested to:  "B" Altimeter Certified to:  "C" Integrated systems were  Feet.	Signature	Certificate No.
"C" Integrated system tested to: Feet.  Pertinent details of this work on file at this repair station under:  W.O. #CAZO/Z-OOA Dated O-Z-//  Signed:  For Tarrant County Avionics - CRS # TRJR588X	9	
I certify that the ATC transponder installed has been inspected and tested as required by FAR 91.413 IAW FAR 43 Appendix F and Appendix E, Paragraph C.  Model AXP 322 S/N 26029		
W.O. # CA2017-062 Dated 10-2-17  Signed: Dated 10-2-17  For Tarrant County Avionics 12925 Wildow W. N.		
Burleson, TX 76028 – CRS # TRJR588X		

#### TARRANT COUNTY AVIONICS CRS#TRJR588X

12925 Wildca Way N. Burleson, TX 76028

AIRFRAME: N2253M

MODEL: PA-28R-301T

**S/N:** 28R-7803116

TACH:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED:

Removed the following equipment:

Loran C Antenna A-16 PN:430-0055-00. DG PN:52054,SN:A8210G. KI209 PN:066-3056-01, SN:73080. DME Ind PN:066-3047-00, SN:8741. KMA20 PN:066-1024-03, SN:28560. KT76A PN:066-1062-00, SN:2538. KX170B PN:069-1020-00, SN:48834. KX170B PN:069-1020-00, SN:50289. KN65A PN:066-1029-02, SN:20165. AR850, SN:29969. KN75 PN:066-1063-00. SN:10834.

Installed the following equipment:

Garmin GA-35 GPS/WASS antenna PN:013-00235-00 SN:61882, installed in accordance with Avidyne Manual 600-00299-000 Rev 12. Avidyne SkyTrax100 PN:200-00270-002 SN:16470014, installed in accordance with Avidyne Manual Number 600-00312-000 and Skytrax 100 Reference Wiring Diagram Rev 03 and STC#SA11172SC. Avidyne AXP322 Transponder PN:200-00269-000 SN:06029, installed in accordance with Avidyne Manual Number 600-00312-000 Rev 03 and STC#SA00352BO. Avidyne IFD540 PN:700-00182-000 SN:M165102530, installed in accordance with Avidyne Manual Number 600-00299-000 Rev 12 and STC#SA00343BO. Avidyne AMX240 PN:200-00253-000 SN:B01395, installed in accordance with Avidyne Manual Number 200-890-0240 Rev 02. ACK Altitude Encoder PN: A-30.5 SN:146886, installed in accordance with A30M revision 5 install Manual. KX155 PN:069-1024-01, SN:28857, installed in accordance with drawing #155-01344-0000 Rev 5. Stratus Power PN:153010-000029, SN:056212, installed in accordance with document #600840-000041 Rev 1.0. NSD360 Slaved HSI System consisting of flux detector PN:1B495-4, SN:H0822-A in left wing tip, indicator PN:52D137-1333, SN:1072 in instrument panel and slaving amp PN:1C714, SN:7074A aft of baggage compartment, installed in accordance with drawing #63C351 Rev J.

October 4, 2017

DATE

CRS#TRJR588X

9. Complete warranty regis  Customer Warranty Request card me with defective pump for warranty con	stration card, return im st be returned and properly com sideration	imediately ipleted
CAM CERTIFIED AIRCRA	AFT MAINTENANCE	
12925 Wildcat Way N. Burle	eson, TX 76028	
AIRFRAME: N2253M MODEL: PA28R-2	201T	<b>S/N:</b> 28R-7803116
<b>TACH:</b> 0928.4		HOBBS: 27.1
DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED:		
Removed Dry Air Pump and install New Dry Air Pump P/N:RAF	P215CC, S/N:A65587.	
Octomber 11, 2017	Strie	3677972
DATE	SIGNATURE	A&P
N2253M Model: PA28R-201T 5/N:28R Ramoued landing light and install New LED bending light	# P/N:01-1030- L-A Plant	Hobbs: 34.0 Duner/814 3875819
. CAM CERTIFIED AIRCRA		1
AIRFRAME: N2253M  AIRFRAME: N2253M  MODEL: PA28R-20  TACH: 954.7  DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED: Installed Precision Card Compass and swung compass.		<b>S/N:</b> 28R-7803116
	2 14 4	
November 13,2017	Clifford a	Millean
DATE	SIGNATURE	A&P 3456 353

7. Cover unit when cleaning engine with any solvent

8. Check all lines for dry rot and damage

12925 Wildcat Way N. Burle IRFRAME: N2253M MODEL: PA28R-20 TACH: 994.3	son, TX 76028	<b>6/N:</b> 28R-7803116
DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED:  Removed and replaced RH wing fuel quick drain P/N:SA18.	DOM	
February 8, 2018	SIGNATURE A	37/6/72
12925 Wildcat Way N. Bu AIRFRAME: N2253M MODEL: PA28R TACH: 1008.1  DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED: Removed old strobe light P/N:452 410 and replaced with new	-201T	<b>S/N:</b> 28R-7803116
March 20, 2018  DATE	SIGNATURE	llican A&P 3456 353
Total To		

	Registration No		
CAM CERTIFIE			ay, Burleson, TX, 76028
AIRFRAME: N2253M	MODEL: PA28R	-201T	S/N: 28R-7803116
DESCRIPTION OF WO		3736.47 <b>TACH</b> : 1	
inspection IAW FAR 91. OR6501G and OR6501F LH inboard alleron skin v cherry max rivets. P/C/N no defects found. Comp	207 (d).ELT batteries next due ( R. Secured door seal with 1500L with new 35640-02 and checked VAD 84-26-02 paper induction	06/2020. Installed new wing tip Replaced 2 Aileron pulleys w balanced. Removed 4 rivets of filter, next due:1385.2. Compli- nition switch, no defects found	nels and lubed aircraft. Performed ELT NAV & Strobe light with Whelen with new 481-614. Removed and replaced on stabilator trim tab with CR3243-4-1 ed with AD 2018-07-03 fuel selector cove I, next due 1135.4 certify this aircraft d to be in airwoffly condition.
July 2	7,2018		1 MM 33/6/42
DATE		SIGNATURE	/X&P/IA
	CAM CERTIFIED AIRC	RAFT MAINTENANCE	
ii .	12925 Wildcat Way N. Bu		l-
FRAME: N2253M	MODEL: PA28F		<b>S/N</b> : 28R-7803116
	<b>TACH:</b> 1065.7	Hobbs: 181.9	S.M. 251( 7600 116
DESCRIPTION OF WORK	PERFORMED:		
	pass with Precision Aviation P/	N: PAI-700, S/N: 93066, Perfo	med compass swing, this date,
November 1	7, 2018	Cust-	= 3646137
DATE		SIGNATURE	A&P

CAM CERTIFIED AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE 12925 Wildcat Way, Burleson, TX, 76028 S/N: 28R-7803116

MODEL: PA28R-201T AIRFRAME: N2253M

**TACH: 1078.5** 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED:

DATE

**HOBBS: 197.4** 

Removed corrosion from right aft bulkhead/wing attach fitting. Applied corrosion treatment ACF-50 IAW manufacturers reccomendations. Replaced engine driven fuel pump, see engine log entry this date.

April 15, 2019

SIGNATURE

\_\_\_

Airframe Log Entry

1092.60 Tach 3793.67 ATT

S/N 28R-7803116 Piper PA 28R-201T

Ran electrical check, serviced battery, cleaned fuel strainer screen, lubed control rod ends, greased landing gear zirks, repacked wheel bearings, serviced power pack reservoir with 5606, and serviced brake hydraulic fluid. Checked normal and emergency operation of landing gear. Removed, cleaned, treated with zinc chromate, painted, and reinstalled aft wing attach points. Reattached cabin door seal, as required. Installed customer supplied throttle quadrant control lock. Replaced fresh air blower hose with new P/N 63633-148. Replaced NLG upper trunnion assembly with used serviceable P/N 67054-003, supplied by Air Salvage of Dallas, Inc. C/W FAR 91.207 C & D on ELT, S/N 4502127; battery expiration is 06/2022. C/W AD 76-07-12 by functional check of ignition switch, next inspection due at 1192.60 Tach.

N2253M

I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in Airworthy Condition.

IA# 3030006

Registration No.

#282-20316 WRISTON AVIATION F.A.A. C.R.S. R2FR683J AIRCRAFT- POXT PAZER-ZOIT I CERTIFY THAT THE ALTIMETER AND STATIC TAIL NO. NZZ53M SYSTEMS TEST AS REQUIRED BY FAR 91.411 TACH. TIME-1098.3 HAVE BEEN PREFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR 43 APPENDIX E. THE ALTIMETER WAS TESTED TO 20,000 FEET ON 10/1/2019 PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE TEST ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY UNDER WORKORDER NO. (900) 56 66892 DATE 10/1/2019 SIGNED WRISTON AVIATION C.R.S. No. R2FR683.J A-30 MODEL TTZZ S/N 06029 AS INSTALLED IN THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN TESTED AS REQUIRED 56 14688E BY FAR 91,413 IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR 43 APPENDIX F ON THIS DATE 10/1/2019 TACH 10 78. 3 PERTINENT DETAILS OF THE TEST ARE ON FILE AT THIS AGENCY UNDER WORKORDER NO. (9 (00) DATE (CLEOCS SIGNED WRISTON AVIATION C.R.S. No. R2FR683J (214)212-0499

	This Date	N2253M	Date: 18JAN2020
	408 ME 3	PA-28R-201T	TACH: 1125.2
	Marie de la constante de la co	28R-7803116	
lanceamblad strut with	new O-rings P/N MS28 aulic fluid and cycled to	8775-227 MS28775-327 wiper rin	d components. Discarded seals and scraper ring. g P/N 187-630, service valve gasket AN901-5A. valve core P/N 302DN. Serviced strut to proper
TIEV THIS AIDCDAE	L MVZ BEEVI BEDVIB	RED AND INSPECTED IN ACCO	RDANCE WITH THE CURRENT FEDERAL
TION REGULATIONS	S AND WAS DETER	RMINED TO BE IN AIRWORT RETURN TO SERVICE.	HY CONDITION WITH RESPECT TO THE
TION REGULATIONS	S AND WAS DETER	RMINED TO BE IN AIRWORT	HY CONDITION WITH RESPECT TO THE
TION REGULATION	S AND WAS DETER	RMINED TO BE IN AIRWORT	HY CONDITION WITH RESPECT TO THE  Date:18JAN2020
TION REGULATIONS K PERFORMED AND	S AND WAS DETER	RMINED TO BE IN AIRWORT	HY CONDITION WITH RESPECT TO THE
TION REGULATIONS K PERFORMED AND	S AND WAS DETER	RMINED TO BE IN AIRWORT	HY CONDITION WITH RESPECT TO THE
TION REGULATIONS K PERFORMED AND	S AND WAS DETER	RMINED TO BE IN AIRWORT	HY CONDITION WITH RESPECT TO THE
TION REGULATIONS K PERFORMED AND	S AND WAS DETER	RMINED TO BE IN AIRWORT	HY CONDITION WITH RESPECT TO THE
TION REGULATIONS K PERFORMED AND	S AND WAS DETER	RMINED TO BE IN AIRWORT	HY CONDITION WITH RESPECT TO THE

Regist	ration No		41
and Remarks NOSE LOG	GEAR ACTUATOR !	Signature	Certificate No.
,	N2253M Piper PA-28R-201T 28R-7803116		Date: 15MAY2020 TACH: 1134.7
Removed landing gear actuator. I MS28775-120 1ea P/N MS28775- landing gear actuator. Performed	-144 1ea P/N MS28775-110 Fillar	actuator with he	value of the transfer of the
Sley Pearce AP 2729740 Wals	Jan		Date:15MAY2020
а и			

				^
125284		t Maintenance – 4845 Lockheed Ln.,		
2253M	Make: Piper			TACH: 1156.5 AFTT: 3857.55
ng Make:	Continental	Eng Model: TSIO-360-FB15	Eng S/N: 299850-R	Eng TTSMOH. 993.6
,	e: Hartzell	Prop Model: PHC-C3YF-1/RF	Prop S/N: EE3893E	B Prop TTSN: 1114.4
1/17/20	20	Α	RFRAME	15.9
Th.	nis aircraft was insp	pected IAW an annual inspection per	AR 43 appendix (d). The follow	ing maintenance was performed.
• In	spected ELT in acco	ordance with FAR91.207 (d). Ops che	cked good at this time. Battery	expires 2025. Replace battery by 2022.
• Ba	ackup gear extende	er - Automatic gear extension speed is	correct per manual, but won't a	allow gear to retract until about 100KTs with
fu	ll power. Should al	llow retraction at around 85KTs with	full power. Look at side wall hos	ses. Found rear hose clogged. Removed dirt
		ned function test. Checked good at th		
• Au	itopilot wobbles a	bit on HDG mode, about 3-5 degrees	deviation each side. Probably n	needs adjustment. Cable tensions roll servo.
	djusted bridal cable			
			rd to pull and not able to push	back. Look at cable. Lubricated cable and
		ew adel clamps for correct function.	Line had a sit day 1 th	
		er leaking fluid in cabin. Removed par		
ln:	stalled 2ea new ori	ings P/N MS28775-224. Reinstəlled b	oth brake calilpers on aircraft.	ke calipers. Removed brake cups. Cleaned.
• In:	stall brake linings.	Removed old brake linings P/N RAC	56-10500. Installed 4ea new br	ake linings P/N RA066-10500 and 2ea new
		new brake rivets P/N 105-00200.		
				ibled, cleaned, and inspected installed 2ea
		801-002-006 with 2ea new brake disc	P/N RA164-02000.	
• Bl	ed brake system wi	ith 5606 hyraulic fluid.		
		PA	GE 1 OF 2	
		T T		
	Total To			
	Carry Forwe	ard (Control of the Control of the C		

Performed SB1342 Stabilator fitting inspection	-	ě
Performed SB 1242A – Rudder pedal assembly inspection		
Pilot side breather tube worn out. Shortened breather hose and installed F	DTD.	
Copilot side forward flap torque tube on sidewall corrosion needs to be tre	KIV.	
Treated belly corrosion spots. Treated all corrosion spots.	eated, Removed and treate	a.
Elevator turnbuckle needs replaced on cable in tail. etention elevator cable		
Left and right hand rear wing attach bolts loose. Torqued holts		
Step cabin loose and moving. Removed step and found rivnut spinning Reinstalled step with new hardware	in airfeana. Deill aut dur	
Left and right hand main gear ball joint has play. Needs replacement. Tor greased ball joints. Checked good at this time.	raue and recheck If had	dil recordord Cl. 1 to
o the first of the pool of this thing.		
Main gear mount at rear spar and front spar all bolts loose. Retorqued all m	riount holts on left and righ	t hand main year
Nose landing gear rubber upstop is deteriorating. Needs replaced. Remov	e deteriorating unston Cla	ean racidual adhartira Jack III. I
-F-10F 1/11 3137 0 005.		
Right hand main landing gear door fiberglass cracked. Performed composite	e compare on right hand m	ain gear door
Adjusted prop governor to allow for more travel.		
THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IAW AN ANNUAL	INSPECTION AND WA	AS FOLIND TO BE IN AN
THY CONDITION AT THIS TIME.	11431 ECHON AND WA	42 LOOMD TO BE IN YM
//1		
rce AP 2729740 IA Walky &		
1000		Date: 11/17/20
PAGE 2 OF 2		, ,
		1

		Aircra	ft Time	Recorder	Maintenance
	Date	This Date	Total	Reading	
	Precision Aircra	aft Maintenance – 484	15 Lockheed Ln., Un	it 102, Denton, TX	, 76207 – 940.367.5988 – 409.767.1158
	N2253M Make: Piper			N: 28R-780311	
	Eng Make: Continental	Eng Model: TSI	O-360-FB15	Eng S/N:	299850-R Eng TTSMOH: 1002.1
1	Prop Make: Hartzell	Prop Model: Pl	HC-C3YF-1/RF	Prop S/N	: EE3893B Prop TTSN: 1122.9
	Date: 13JAN2021		AIRFRAME		
					D (N) 040074 C (N) 11420752
		/N 546238-2 S/N F-11 d balance and inserte		lightweight starte	r P/N C12ST4 S/N H-U120353.
22	• Opdated weight an	d balance and inserte	A		
	Wesley Pearce AP 2729740 IA	6/.10	lem		
	.,	wy	1		
				-	
DATE 3/4	2021 12 203	20-16		PRICAR	LE ATTHIS THE PER
J	AU LUL	0-20 0	5 700		
1: 3871.3	PARAGRA	ADH (C) - A	PLICABIL	1. A.	+ 5.000 HOURS TIME - IN- FRU
	a)AIRCRAF	HAS ACCU	(ULATED C	SS THAN	
CH: 1170.Z	WITHERE A	RE NO RE	CORDS OF U	ING SP	AR REPLACEMENT.
BBS: 326.	3-15-500	12=(101)	15000 DE	LOF COMP	ETE AND AVAILABLE.
15153. 120.	9145 14	PIEDATOG	1920203	7,00	
	Total To				1 mil
	Carry Forward		L	<u> </u>	1 10 1 TO - OW!
					DIEGO LERNER - 000, PPL 3783081 3/1/
					0 2702063 211

		Registration No			
Prop M	Precision Aircra M Make: Piper ke: Continental ake: Hartzell 7FEB2021	Eng Model: TSIO-360-FB15 Prop Model: PHC-C3YF-1/RF	nit 102, Denton, TX, 76207 – 94 /N: 28R-7803116 7 Eng S/N: 299850-R Prop S/N: EE3893B FRAME	ACH: 1170.2 Eng TTSI	67.1158 AFTT: 3871.25 MOH: 1007.3 SN: 1128.1
◆ Wesiey Pe	Removed front entr Seal Installation Inst earce AP 2729740 IA	y door seal. Installed new front aircraft eructions.	entry door seal kit P/N ADS-ET/	A500-1 per ADS-ETA	500-1 Piper Front Doc
					,
-					

12253M	Eng Make: Continental	Prop Make: Hartzell	DATE: 20DEC2021	
/C Make: Piper	Eng Model: TSIO-360-FB15	Prop Model: PHC-C3YF-1/RF	TACH: 1202.5	
A/C Model: PA-28R-2017 A/C S/N: 28R-7803116		Prop S/N: EE3893B Prop TTSN: 1206.4	AFTT: 3949.55 VP	
4/03/14. 2011 7003210	AIRFF		_	
This aircraft was ins	nected IAW an annual inspection per FAR	43 appendix (d). The following maintenance	e was performed.	
Inspected FLT in according to the second secon	cordance with FAR91.207 (d). Replaced ba	attery. Ops checked good at this time. Replac	e battery by DEC2023.	
	with 5606 hyraulic fluid.			
	– Stabilator fitting inspection			_
	A – Rudder pedal assembly inspection			
Performed SB 1242     Permoved left and s	ant hand inhoused wheel hearing assembli	es. Disassembled, cleaned and inspected. Rea	assembled left hand inboard -	
Removed left and r     bearing assembly s	with 1ea new hearing cone P/N 13889-20	629 and 1ea new bearing cup P/N 214-0010	00. Reassembled right hand	
inhoard hearing as	sembly with 1ea new hearing cone P/N 1	3889-20629 and 1ea new bearing cup P/N 2	14-00100. Installed left and	
	wheel bearing assemblies.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Chaffing on wastes	ate/nine for induction. Relocated cable of	ausing chaffing and secured with 1ea new c	lamp. Serviced chaffed area	
with RTV.	ate, pipe for madeliam necessary			_
	above conilot side cylinders, below induc	tion pipe. Removed zip ties and replaced witl	h anti-chafe cover.	
Braided cable chaft	ed hole in hottom of airbox at firewall. R	elocated braided cable with 1ea new clamp.	. Serviced chaffed area with	_
RTV.	ed fiole in Bottom of an Box of in Branch			
	ked conilots side aft. Fabricated and insta	alled doubler to repair engine baffle cracking.		_
LIIGHE DANNIG CIU	T HAS BEEN INSPECTED INM A	N ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS	FOUND TO BE IN AN	
		AMMONE MASI ECTION AND TAKE		
AIRWORTHY CONDITION	AT THIS TIME.		-	_
	111.			

_		
Pec	istration	N.
1167	11311 (211011	140

Tech Aero Avionics, LLC 2080 Skylane Hangar E4 Denton, TX 76207 LOG ID# 3842 14-December-2021 WO# 6094/1 HOBBS 371.7 N2253M S/N 28R-7803116 PIPER PA-28R-201T TACH 1202.5	CRS# JYJR029Y
**** ITEM # 6094-1 IFR CERT **** DISCREPANCY: IFR CERT ACTION: THE ALTIMETER AND STATIC SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED IAW APPENDED FOR 91.411. THE ALTIMETER P/N 5934P-1 S/N 66897 WAS TESTED TO AN ALTENCODER S/N 46886 WAS TESTED FOR ACCURACY. TESTED TTZ2P TRANSPONDER APPENDIX F OF FAR 43, AS REQUIRED BY FAR 91.413.	

JYJR029Y TREVOR SMITH

Tech Aero Avionics, LLC 2080 Skylane Hangar E4 Denton, TX 76207 CRS# JYJR029Y LOG ID# 4087 21-March-2023 WO# 6341/1 HOBBS 437.8 N2253M S/N 28R-7803116 PIPER PA-28R-201T TACH 1247.0

Pg 1 / 1

\*\*\*\* ITEM # 6341-1 IFD SOFTWARE UPDATE & UNSW AUDIO WIRING \*\*\*\*
DISCREPANCY: IFD SOFTWARE UPDATE & UNSW AUDIO WIRING
ACTION: UPDATED IFD 540 SOFTWARE TO VERSION 10.2.6.1 IAW SB 601-00182-034 REV 13. INSTALLED WIRING
FROM TAWS AUDIO OUTPUT OF IFD TO UNSWITCHED AUDIO INPUT OF AMX 240. CONFIGURED IFD AND VERIFIED
PROPER OPERATION IAW IFD INSTALLATION MANUAL 600-00299-000.

THE AIRCRAFT IDENTIFIED ABOVE WAS REPAIRED IAW CURRENT FAA REGULATIONS AND IS HEREBY APPROVED FO RETURN TO SERVICE.

3-21-23 JYJR029Y TREVOR SMITH Date

Precision Aircraft Maintenance – 5011 Sabre Ln., Denton, TX, 76207 – 940.367.5988 – 405., C.

N2253M

Eng Make: Continental

Prop Make: Hartzell

DATE: 1/IVI

A/C Make: Piper

Eng Model: TSIO-360-FB15

Prop Model: PHC-C3YF-1/RF Prop S/N: EE3893B

TACH: 1245.10

A/C Model: PA-28R-201T Eng S/N: 299850-R A/C S/N: 28R-7803116

Eng TT: 1127.20

Prop TTSN: 1203.0

AFTT: 3946.15

#### AIRFRAME

- This aircraft was inspected IAW an annual inspection per FAR 43 appendix (d). The following maintenance was performed.
- Inspected ELT in accordance with FAR91.207 (d). Replaced battery. Ops checked good at this time. Replace batteries by FEB2025,
- Installed 1ea new right hand fuel sending unit gasket P/N 755-049. Fueled right hand wing with 15 gallons of 100LL. Performed leak check. No leaks noted at this time.
- Removed nose landing gear, left hand main landing gear, and right hand main landing gear strut assemblies. Disassembled, cleaned and inspected all strut assemblies. Reassembled main landing gear strut assemblies with 2ea new seal kits P/N TPMS-1. Reassembled nose landing gear strut assemblies with 1ea new seal kits P/N TPNS-1. Installed nose landing gear, left hand main landing gear, and right hand main landing gear strut assemblies onto aircraft. Serviced all strut assemblies with 5606 hydraulic fluid and cycled struts to bleed air from struts. Serviced with nitrogen.
- Removed nose landing gear wheel assembly. Disassembled, cleaned, and inspected. Reassembled nose landing gear wheel assembly with 1ea new bearing cup P/N 08231 and 1ea new bearing cone P/N 08125. Packed bearings with grease SHC100. Installed nose landing gear wheel assembly onto aircraft.
- Removed worn prop governor arm hardware and discarded. Installed 1ea new bushing P/N 95061-118 with 1ea new bolt P/N AN3-13 and 2ea new washers P/N 407-043. Performed function check. No defects noted at this time.
- Removed left and right hand main landing gear actuator hoses. Installed 1ea new left and right hand retract hoses P/N 350-4-0162 and 1ea new left and right hand extending hoses P/N 350-4-0094. Performed function check. No defects noted at this time.
- Removed left and right hand brake hoses. Installed 1ea new left and right hand brake hoses P/N 350-4-0404.
- Removed existing outboard battery vent hose. Installed 1ea new vent hose and repaired broken tip.

PAGE 1 OF 2

LOTGI 10 Carry Forward

10000000	
2000000	
10000000	

	Registration No
•	Drilled off existing engine baffle material. Measured, cut, prepped, and riveted on new baffle sections from black engine baffle material P/N T-8071-36.
•	Fabricated doubler for engine baffle crack. Cut small patch from 224T3 aluminum. Located, drilled and deburred doubler. Installed doubler with rivets.
•	Removed adel clamps and heat shields as required to access corrosion on engine mount. Removed corrosion. Cleaned area. Primed

- and painted with high temp paint. Reinstalled heat shields and clamps previously removed to FOM. • Removed old adhesive from upper and lower tail cone halves and pieces. Masked off area. Reattached with adhesive, Drilled screw holes as required. Installed upper and lower tail cone halves.
- Removed landing gear power pack assembly P/N 105476 S/N UNK. Flushed system with clean 5606 hydraulic fluid. Installed power pack assembly P/N 105476 S/N 28-68 following overhaul performed by Cox Airparts, LLC CRS# 7CXR376B under WO# 22-1221 dated
- 13JAN2023. Serviced power pack with hydraulic fluid. Allowed fluid to drain through system until dripping from actuator hoses. Reconnect actuator hoses. Serviced power pack. Performed multiple cycles of landing gear to include emergency system. No defects noted at this time. Reinstalled center floor and aft seats.
- Bled left and right brake system with 5606 hydraulic fluid and serviced reservoir.
- Complied with AD 2013-02-13. Inspected IAW instructions 1-10 of Piper Aircraft Inc. Mandatory Service Bulletin No. 1245A dated November 28, 2012. Next inspection due 17MAR2030 or AFTT 5946.15, whichever occurs first.
- Complied with AD 76-07-12. Performed function check of ignition switch. No defects noted at this time. Next inspection due at AFTT 4046.15.

I CERTIFY THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED IAW AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS FOUND TO BE IN AN AIRWORTHY CONDITION AT THIS TIME.

Wesley Pearce AP 2729740 IA

Tech Aero Avionics, LLC 2080 Skylane Hangar E4 Denton, TX 76207 CRS# JYJR029Y LOG ID# 4235 07-December-2023 WO# 6528/1 HOBBS 455.4

N2253M S/N 28R-7803116 PIPER PA-28R-201T TACH 1257.2

Pg 1 / 1

DISCREPANCY: IFR CERT
ACTION: THE ALTIMETER AND STATIC SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED IAW APPENDIX E OF FAR 43, AS REQUIRED BY
FAR 91.411. THE ALTIMETER P/N 5934P-1 S/N L6897 WAS TESTED TO AN ALTITUDE OF 20,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.411. THE ALTIMETER P/N 5934P-1 S/N L6897 WAS TESTED TO AN ALTITUDE OF 20,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.411. THE ALTIMETER P/N 5934P-1 S/N L6897 WAS TESTED TO AN ALTITUDE OF 20,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.411. THE ALTIMETER AND STATIC SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AN ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.413. THE ALTIMETER AND STATIC SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AN ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.413. THE ALTIMETER AND STATIC SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AN ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.411. THE ALTIMETER AND STATIC SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AN ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.411. THE ALTIMETER AND STATIC SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AN ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.411. THE ALTIMETER AND STATIC SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AN ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.411. THE ALTIMETER AND STATIC SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AN ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.411. THE ALTIMETER AND STATIC SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AN ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.411. THE ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.412. THE ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.413. THE ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.413. THE ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.413. THE ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.413. THE ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.413. THE ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.413. THE ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.413. THE ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE STATIC SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AN ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE
FAR 91.413. THE ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE STATIC SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AN ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE STATIC SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AN ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE STATIC SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AN ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AN ALTITUDE OF 50,000 FT, AND THE SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AN ALTITU \*\*\*\* ITEM # 6528-1 IFR CERT \*\*\*\*

12-7-23

Date

2/2/24

TACH: 1258.1

REPLACED AIRCRAFT BATTERY WITH NEW CONCORDE RE 35 AXC.

OPS CHECKED OK.

PPL CEET# 3783081

NOTES